
" , 'to A' ..... 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO BOX 5435. AI?LlNCTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE 703-560-0058 IV if O~6 

------
VEWL .. # 000354 POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

(Two Copies) 
------

I -171 x Yes..!.,. __ a,;: 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _CHl_U~ ___ _ 
Last 

NGU\'ET 

Middle First 

2. 

Current Address So 1210 :s Duong Vuan Chuo1, Quan 3, Ho-Ch1.-M1nh City, Vlet-Nall 

Date of Birth J.n 16 .. 1938 

Previous Occupationfbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Pos;tion) 
TIME SPENT IN RE·EDUCATION CAMP 

Place of Birth Due-lap. Duc-ftO ...... g-An. South Y1.t-tt .. 

JIro' •• IOf' In au.lne .. AccOWIUng 'or 1= Chlnh-trl , IClnh-Iolnh· ) 
1 0' !!bllttcal , lust,.. .... 

. VI .. Dal=tiOC Datat: (I.tat University) 

Dates : From _ ... .;;..'1_1_977 ____ To "''1 8• 1982 

-k 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tho ••• · Ga'll. L,ycth ... .n.... , H ... sb.nd) 

Name 
P.O.Box 550. Sultt.nd. to 20"7~; 

Address & Telephone 

4 • NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

•. , .s. Willi .. A. ftye .. 

•• "... A. W. Carbon. Adopted Pventa' Co .... lns 

Lien II ..... -------------------------------

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of R~lationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

.....ch 7 .. 1988 
Date Prepared: 

• 



CHAU NGUYET HONG I 
5. N A:1E OF ? R I ~iC:? AL A P? LIe A~':' (? A) : _--;-:-:--:----=-____ -:-:~------

(Listed on ~a~e 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPE~DENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELA':'!C~:Sr.: ? -", . ..; 

. ?A • 
NONE 

'-- ---
I - 'I ~ 

-

\ .. 

-

I 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDI~IONAL INFORMATION 



, HOI GIA-OINH TU-NRAl.~ CHI:tH-TRI VIET-:iA..'1 P.O. BOX 5435 ARLr~GTON, VA. 22205->52 

INTAKE FORM (:'(/0 Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

(Ten Tu-nhan) CHAU NGUVET H6NG 
NAME 

Middle (Giua) Las iIENG( Ten Ho) First (Ten goi) 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 16 1938 

(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
-e..c-lifp. 8tJC..M1 • Long-An. Vt4t-f1M 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam) : Female (Nu) : x 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-larried (Co lap gia dinh): x 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : SSl12 1.0 3 Ntftg v.;i;. emil, Quin 3, aa:ch\-Mt",h •• 1~t-fI .. 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) .2....- No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): May 1977 '1'.0 (Den): May 8, 1982 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Trpl 61_ TI~ TtrN'nh 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

1.0- . I • I PRlFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 61 all JCi.TolI'I, Tr g Chlnh-Tr! KI~"'h, VI ......... -i-L4t, YI~ 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) :~~~.~I~_~r~.~lt~x~M~Th== •• ~.t~A~u~~~ln~ ____________ ~ _________ • 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) pO-8~i~t~i-o-n~(~Ch~u--c-vu--~)-:-6-1~--.--------------------

_______________________ Date (nam) : _________ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. fDa co nap don cho ODP) : c& Yes (Co): 
IV Number"""'( S=-0--:h-o-s-o"(""5 -: 000046 
No (Khong): -----

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~~~g~M~ __ ~~ __ ~ __ ~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): c/o 6. l.Ildng v. Thu~t 
~----------~-----------------1?1I1C co ale, ~ I, Thinh-ph& NO-Chi Minh, YI~W_ 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 
ThoM .. Gayle Ljc&n,thu,," .... 

".0. lox 550, Suitland, lit 20746 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): _co __ NO (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ___ C_~_~~g~ ______________ _ 

NAME 'SIGNATURE: ~~,!t 
ADDP.ESS , TELEPHONE OF Ul.ORltiDENT ThoII.a 6. L. Ue, ".0. Box 550, Suitland • 20746, 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)· -------------------
DATE: 

Month (Th;fuj) , Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

,. ~A~E OF ?R:NC:?A: A??::CANT (PA) CHAU NG~ HONG I 
(:'':''s:ed c;: ;:~~e 

-
NAi'1E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RE:ATIVES !JATE 0:' ~"l'"~""~ - - • ., -- ...... , .. """10 ... __ --__ .10_ .... ,:t;.':"'_r' .. _ __ ... ,:)::_=- - -

?A. 

fQ1E (khOng cI ) 

'V " I, . , 

I 

I I 
I 

• 

I 
i I I , 

DEP~i-iDENT I 3 ADLRESS : (11' di:rert:::r.t: fre;ln abo,,·e ~ 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Interior Ministry 
Public Security of Tay-Ninh Province 
No l22/LT 

Socialist Republic of VietNam 
!ij~~E~n~~~c~:_f!~~4Q~:.tl$PP!D~~~. . .. ........ .. . ~ . . 

ORDER OF ACQUITTAL 

. I, Nguyen The He 
Function: Associate Direc'tor '0'£ The' 'PUD'trC' Se'c'tlri'ty Ufflc'e' 'of Tar Ninh 

Basing on the decree of stopping procecution no ___ date ___ month--year ___ 
Related to the defendant: __ C~h_a~u __ N~g~u~y_e~t~H~o_n~g--.. __________ ~ __ ~ ______ __ 

Basing on the current laws, now 

GIVE THE ORDER TO RELEASE 

- Full name: Chau nguyet Hong alias: ~C~am~ ______________ _ 
born on date 16 month 1 year_·_l_9 .... 3..;..8 __________ _ 

place of birth: Duc, lap Duc hoa Long An 

place of living: 12 10 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi Phuong 5 Quan 3 TP HochiMinl 
Occupation : house wife beingcnarged as relating with organization 

agains t the Revolutior 
The warden of the prison of Tay Ninh Province 

execute this release when receivi~g this order. 

This order is sent to the Head (Rector) of the Institute of 
Controlling People of Tay Ninh (VKSND) as a report. 

Sent to: 
- The Head,Rector, of VKSND 

TAY NINH , date ~month~ear~ 
For The Director of The Public Secu­

rity Office Tay Ninh 
as a report 

-the warden of the prison for 
execution 
to know Sealed 

- the defendant,when released, 
will report to 

- file 

Associate Director 

& Signed:_Nguyen The He 

Have come to report to Public Security Office ~huong 5 
16/5/82 ' 

Public Security Office P5 
Sealed & Signed: Tran Xuan Vinh 

This is to certify at Thomas Gayle L.Lee appeared before me 
this 13"-Zday of :A.D.1982, and being duly sworn, states 
that t e translation t e above is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. This document is valid only when 
pr~ted with t original document. ~. 

L/ . e'/.A _ 
BETH BEAnV Tho •• ee 

~~ry Public Slate of Texas 
My ~ssion Expires February 9, 1984 

80ncIeci by 1,.. Alexander Lovell, Lawyers Surely Corp. 
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Sumaary Stateaent about the case of Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong 

CHAU NGUYET HONG: she has the U.S.Entry Permit in File No IV •. 046. A~WI..#3141 
DOB Jan 16. 1938: 
currently resides at 12 Lo 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi. Quan Ba. 

Ho Chi Hinh City. Viet-Naa: 
she is married to an American citizen: Thollas G. L. Lee. P.O.B. 550. 

Suitland. Haryland 20746. 
She graduated froa High School Teacher Trainina School of the University of 
Saiaon. Viet-Nam. 
She tauaht Public High Schools on Hathematics. Physics. and Cheaistry. 
She araduated from The University of Tezas at Austin in Business Education. 
She tauaht Accountina for School of Polities' Business. Dalat University. 
She was in Tay-ninh Province to visit her parents by the tiae of the 
collapse of Viet-Nam on April 30.1975. Then. she came back to her hoae in 
Saigon and resided in her house. 
The authority from Tay-ninh Province caae ~o her hoae in Saigon and tied 
her up. brought her to Tay-ninh and put her in Tay-ninh Prison from Hay 
1977. 
Without any trial or ch"arae and by aany protesd.·· of her husband. she was 
acquitted in Hay 1982. 
She applied for the Izit Permit to coae to U.S.A. to be united with her 
husband in Auaust 1982. She dQlnot have the Ezit Perait yet. • 

Please note: 

1. The followina letters are.many aain letters concernina her ease. 

2. Please consider her ease and request for her re-unification with her 
husband as soon as possible. 
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~\ ( 1~" L·· -:, 
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Tl11ci. J:' Col ';iJ CI;.:>-T~·L~;. Cu:.:'! C'_".-; :L~ ,;'::::t~-(;"'lJC .";'.)l-I(Y, Vf. T~U()C 
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Th~ ~'r, ~J TH~ 'Ml~" ::~ ~!=u L~C ~J':", T')N~ ~CT S~ T~U~~; ~O?, ~AO 

.J(,M::'A n:H .. -Nn~", LT-:::I, ';:'i rU,n ~1, M;'Y~'J:" :,)1. 



~C~ TnJ~~~ ~:Y~L LJ~i~;:. 

po) oJX 55C 

~rj~rll l~~~rt~r] 'r~rr~~ 

:'!I\..,.r:c;;n ;"n l""15;), 

!~- S,n ~r=~cis~c ~;·~L 

ThO! oiIncl.);i-:d 1.nfvr''':1tl)n :: ;rt~,!ns to y:ur .. nti1"~:": in th,. ')r,:'?rl~ 
~epartur~ Pr~gra~. ~l:~~e r~~j and foll~w 311 tn~ in5~ructi~ns 
very carefully. _hen ~ommun\catin; ~ith t~is ~ff~ce by l~tt~r, 
~ou must AL~AYS ref~r t~ t"e IV nu~b~r .~~:tly ~3 it a~~z~~; 
abova. 

OO? files are being ~aYi~~9d by cat~iory priority. Th~ ~ttpched 
Letter of Introduction ha~ been issued a$ a result of your 
relative's TIle cate10 r y co~in; up on our priority s:h~dul~. 
YOu may ~aye oth~r f'm:l~ ~~~h~rs Uh~5~ files ~~v~ n~~ yet b~~n 
rev1 •• ~a. Tne!r tll~~ ~!ll ~~ revle~~d once w~ ~~v~ c~~ol~t~d 
the revie~ of 311 ni;r.2r' ~riority cat~~ories and r~acn t.he 
category of th= CcS~S )f your re~ain~n; rel~tive;. 

Fol10~in~ l~ an :n]~~~~ tr3ril~'10" of t~. e~clos.~ Le!t'r o~ 
Introduct~':)n : 

Th. abo\l';' r\~;'l;:J In;liVli\.L.l- "'o.,,,.?r t, ::u'"llf~, ~~r "e;"'ttl~lIe"t in th~ 

unL~eo ~tat~3 ~f A~~ri:~. ~ ~:n~l d~c~~:on ~; t~ t~~i~ "'lL~\bility, 
no,u .. vo:!r, C!in on1, '}'2 -r..~.:;- ?ft,;,.. tn~y ~.,,: ')"",n i,'"t~rvi~iII~d by th~ 

approprlatf unltij it?:~~ ~~'i~r~ticn or c~n.ul~r offl:i~l; and ~~ye 
nCld Cer~31.n r~;.uir'?d'!1:l;""'i.il t;;,)(:l!ni!'l~":i~n.i dn:! t.?st:;. !p::r')v~l will 
aepenc. on t'"l' in:lillldl"l ,};')jOin.: ~?t,;rm:.n03c1 by!'.;. effi.e:"':''S, ')rior to 
th. ~ndiv~auBl·. dap!r~uri fro~ Vl~tn~~, ~~ ~~ in sDti5f~ctory h9alt~ 
and to m.et t"~ r?~uir.~;nts of U.~. i,m:gratiJn laws. 

rho:!rdfora, ~h~~lj ~MI~; :rjiviiu~13 "ec~iv? exit ;'r'ils~~~ fro~ t"~ 

~1.etna.Q.i. ~;v~r~~~n~, ~~ "e~~ ~t th~t t~P! ~e ~_r~itt~d t.) undprt,k, 
1.n V1.etn~m a~: fara311"::oi ~"O ~r~:&~s:n; :Q~n~~~~~ ~ith t~2ir 

al=o .. ll.cation 'to l .. ave Vlii'tn:llt, U"d~r 1:'''' U.S •. lr::terlt :;g"3r1:-.Jr'? "ro~r;'!,", 
1.nC1Udln~ the re~uir.d ~~j:c'l ~~9'in~tions ~n~ t!S13, ~"d th~t ~h?y 
oe ~armitt?a Dy ~hl Vi~~~~1~3. ~~t~oriti~5 to ?~~e3r b=f,r~ thp ~p~r~­
pr~ate U'it~a ~~~t?~ Guv~r~~!nt 't~ici~15 :0 b~ i"t~rvi.~~1. 

ihe ~uallfic3tlo~ of ~~y i'divldu~! n2~~d 1M t"i3 :~~~?r f~r r~s~~tl~­
~ent in tni Jnited St~~~ n~, oa inv31ia~t~d in :ert~i~ situ~tion5' 
includln~ marrl~;2' dlV3r:e, t~~ ~tt~lnnant of l;l Jf 21, or ~e~tn. 

EnGl: Lit1:~r o~ intr:>d;c:i)n 
:nstruct~O'!!i 

Ci<U IT:"L 



PAUL S. SARBANES PLEASE A(PL Y TO: 

• MARYLAND 

COMMllTEE$: 

1 110 FIDLER UHf 

SILIIEA SPRING. MO 209! 0 
(3011589-8800 

BANKING. HOUSING, AND 
URBAN AFFAIRS Boittd ~tQtts ~mQtt 

FOREIGN RELATIONS 

JOINT ECONOMIC 

Mr. Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 

WASHINGTON, DC 20510 

February 1, 1988 

Suitland, Maryland 20746 

Dear Mr. Lee: 

Enclosed the reply I have just received from the U.S. Embassy 

in Bangkok regarding the ODP application of your wife. I am indeed 

sorry that the response is not more encouraging at this time because 

the issuance of exit permits is in the hands of the Vietnamese 

officials. The ODP Program can issue a Letter of Introduction, which 

has already been done in your wife's case, but cannot influence the 

process beyond that. Should there be any change in this situation, 

I will try to keep you informed. 

With best regards, 

PSS/rkz 

Enclosure 



THOMAS GAYLE LYCTHUAN LEE 
P.O.Box 550,Su1tland MD 20746 

October 11th, 1984 A.D. 

sIt.: VRse POLITICAL PRISONERS 

To: Mr. PODL HARTLING, D.N.Higb Commissioner tor Retugees,at N.Y. 
- bis Representative at Hanoi, VietNam 
- bis Representative, Mr.Pierre Von Gunter, at TbuDuc, VietNam 
and to: 
- Mr. Secretary ot State George P. Scbultz\ Wasbington D.C. 
- Mr. Donald I. Colin, . Director ot ODP, American Embassy,Tbailand 

Dear Mr. PODL HARTLING: 

I am really encouraged to learn the news ot Hanoi and D.S.A. on tbe 
matter ot political prisoners. 
With tbis letter I would like to request you to be in oharge ot the 
tollowing THREE Vietnamese political prisoners wbich happen to be .y 
close relatives: .y wite berselt, my'sister-in-law; and .y unole. 

(1) My wite na.ed CHAD NGDYET HONG, DOB 01-16-38, Case DOP 50 0.6 
(issued in 1978), AVEWL Series No 35'.1, current address So 12 Lot 3 
Duong Vuon Cbuoi, Quan Ba, HoCbiMinh City, VietNam. 
Sbe was put in TayNinb prison in May' 1977 tor tbe Governaent oharge ot 
relating a so-oalled -political- rebellious action ot .y tollowing 
sister-in-law; but in tact my wite had nothing to do with tbat 
so-called charge. Atter all, atter FIVB years in the prison the 
Vietnamese govern.ent bad to -release- her without any: jury nor court 
presentations. She was released on May 1982. Sbe bad the AVEWL 10 
tor a long time. And she has applied tor tbe EXIT PBRMIT tor a long 
ti.e too, .but until now she does not receive any~interv1ew tor tbat 
purpose tro. any Vietnamese Otticials at 5guyen-Trai Ottice yeti 
Could you please, tor the sack ot speeding her exit, include ber in 
the politioal prisoner list with your ettort ot bringing her to unity 
with ber husband, .myselt, and son. 
(2) Tbe second case is the case ot my sister-in-law; named CHAD MY 11M 
( I did not bave her D.O.B. yet). She is being put in the political 
prison now. at -Trai HAM TAN- ( Soutb Vietlam). The Vietna.ese 
GOTernaent oharge her ,tirst ot all, twenty years in prison,now tive 
years in prison as a reduced number. 
Would you please include her in the political prisoner list with your 
ettort to bring her bere witb us. 
(3) The third oase is the case ot my uncle named TA THANH CAIH, .my 
motber's brother, ODP Case 10. IV '7737. He worked tor tbe 'Seoret' 
Agency ot tbe Republic ot VietNam, the Agency was in barmony'and in 
contact witb the D.S. Agency at that time. As a result he was put in 
Vietnamese Political Prison trom 1975 until 1983. Now. he and his wite 
reside at 237/20 Ngo Tung Chau, Phuong 11, Quan Binb-Thanb, HoChiMinh 
City. 
Would you please include bim in the political prisoner list with your 
ettort to bring him bere to us. 

I do sincerely appreciate your bumanity ettort. 
Would you please let me know wbat to do in order to carry out my 
bumanity responsibilties. 

Respeottully, 

• 
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HOI GIA-DI~H TU'-NHAl'{ CHI~H-TRI VIET-NA...'1 P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-:62 

INTAKE FORM (:NO Cocies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

(Ten Tu-nhan) CHAU NGUWET .-
NAME 

Las iIENG( Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi) 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 16 1938 

(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
-8dC-l~, 1tlC..noi • Long-An, VI~t-ft_ 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam) : Female (Nu) : x 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-1arried (Co lap gia dinh): x 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Oia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ...!.- No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (TU): _l1~ '1'.0 (Den): May 8, 1982 

PLACE OF RE-EOUCATION: T .. ,I GI_ TI~ T'r-"Inh 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

Glio-IMI Ki'-Toa., .. T ..... ; C'h1~T .. 1 ICll'IheoDoanh .. YI" .,I-Ifqc 'i-L4t .. Yltwe.. PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : . . 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): The lhlvet'aUy or T ... a .t Auatln 
VB ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVERRMEN'l' (Trong chinh phu VN) po .... s"l"I"!'"tITo-n-":"'(C=h:-u-c-vu--::)~:-Gl-to=-.. ---------

Date (nam): ------------- ---------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. fDa co nap don cho ODP) : cit Yes (Co): 

IV Number~( S=-o---rh--o~s-o":"') -: 000046 
No (Khonq): ------

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo) :~~~~8~M~_~~_~_~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Kin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Oia chi lien lac tai VN): c/o 6. LlWng Y. Thu~t 
~~--------------------171/1C CO" ric .. ~ I .. ltIirlh-phO' 110- Chi Minh, Yl~t-ft_ 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 
ThM.a G.yl. Lic6n,thu8n LM 

'.0. lox 550 .. Suitland ..... 207"6 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): _ Yes (co): _co __ No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ____ C~~g~ __________ _ 

NAME , SIGNATURE:. ~~;z:; .. 
ADDP.ESS & TELEPHONE OF I..NFOm1:AUT ThM.a 6. L ..... , '.0. lox 550 .. Suitland .... 207.J(301)763.7114 (0) 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay) 

Mon th {Th¢l9> , Day (Nqay) 
DATE: 3 /7 

Year (Nam) 





~O~-\S GAYLE LYCT.-F':A:~ LS::: 

P.O.BOY 5S0,Suitland ~r 20746 
Feb.8th, 1984 A.D. 

To:-Mr.Poul Hartling,r.~:.High Commissioner for Refugees,N.Y. 
-his representative at Hanoi,Vietnam 
-his representative ,Mr.Pierre Von Gunter,at Thuduc,South Vietnam 
-Mr. Donald I. Colin,Director of ODP,American Embassy in Bangkok,Thailand 

Dear Mr. 
As Ehe wife of an American citizen, my wife,named 

Chau Nguyet Hong, D.O.B. :01-16-38,Case No IV 046 (1978),AVEWL Ser.No 354.1, 
address: So 12 lot 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HochiMinh City, VietNam, 

has applied for the Exit Permit from the Vn Government but not receive it yet. 
( She formerly studied at the University of Texas at Austin,USA, from 1967 to 1971, the 
taught Business Accounting at Da1at UniversitY,School of Business, from 1971 to 1975. 
With no reasons but the imagining charge of "relating to an organization against the 
Revolution", the Government of TayNinh Province, where her parent 1ive,went to her home 
in HochiMinh city to confine her in TayNinh prison in May 1977, then released her in 
August 1982 as the resu1 ts of my pto,tests and her complaints and much prayers to God! 

Her application for Exit Permit is still lying in Nguyen Du "Phong Cong-tac Nuoc 
Ngoai';' after it was transfered from "Quan Ba" of the city. 

On December 12,1983 , the security of Quan Ba requested her presence to fill out 
certain paper. First, she thought it was for the Exit permit issuing process, but she 
was surprised because it requeft~~!~ilJt~ fill out again the paper about her release, 
a third time, and her name ~/~ -list of the former Republic Government Officers 
who have had gone through the lire-education camps"!!! A youI\8 North Viet official in 
that Quan Ba office ,a new official from the North, warned her that she has to go to 
live and work at "the new economic zone Song Be". Too much surprised to her, she told 'h 
that she is waiting for the Exit Permit for re-unification with her husband and son.The 
official answered "Surely you will go to the new eco .zone Song Be, not America!!!!" 

My wife wrote me right away that event and request that you would intercede for her 
:(1) not go to the new economic zone, (2) but go to re-unify with me and her son. 

I agree with man) persons that the Viet Government not try to help the people but 
oppress and kill. My wife did not commit any gui1ties, not break any laws of the govern, 
ment, but had to be in prison for 5 years without any investigations or trials. Now,bei 
waiting for the Exit Permit which she has been promised to receive t she is under more 
oppression. Since the day of receiving her letter until now, it was 13 days passed. 
I did not receive her next letter as it would suppose to ( once a week one 1etter).1 am 
ccrcern :'r· ~ a l:C:-ll t her fa te ~ 

Because of tiL-'_t. fact, I Rubm,lt t·., you this letter to you to ask for you'" acti.::ms 
to resr:ue !ler promptly. 

Than:< you ver.y muer·,. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas G.L. Lee 



c" "ffi: Th,)ma:; '.1. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitland, MD 20746 

To: ~. Honorable UN High COIIIIlissioner for Refugees 
Branch Office for Viet Nam 
60 Pho Nguyen Thai Hoc, 
Ha Noi J Viet Nam 

Dear Honorable UN High Coomissioner for Refugees: 

I was JIK>ved by the news of the tmification of Elena &. Yuri Balovlenkov ard 
their two daughters. 

The event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help from you 
for the tmification of my wife ard me. 

It is about 13 years. I ard my wife are separated since March 1975 one 
month before USA officially withdrew from Viet-Nam. I am a US citizen. I 
have all legal p:1pers for her to come here. 

Her name is CHAU NGUYEr HONG; 
her current residence is 12 10 3 VuonChuoi,Q.3,Hochiminh city, Vietnam; 
her case number in ODP file is: IV 000046; 
her name is on the American Visa Entry Working List nunber: VEWL 000354. 

[ Please see the attached copy of ODP's Letter of Introduction (WI).] 
Her numbers reflect her case that is the earliest case to be considered 

by USA ard SRV governments. 

She applied for the Exit Permit from Socialist Rep.lblic of Vietnam (SIN) 
since 1982. She was invited to the "NguyenDu Office" in 1984. [Please see 
the copies of these two docunents which are attached to this letter.] But 
she does not receive the Exit Permit issued by SRV government yet! 

The situation of the Orderly Departure Program is ch.a.nged recently. UN 
HCR officials were allowed to interview those who hold ODP's WI "Letter of 
Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. 

There were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permi t from SRV but 
had their names on VEWL -the same case of my wife's. When the UN HCR 
official asked the SRV official the Vietnamese docunent of those persons, the 
Vietnamese authority immediately considered their case ard issued their Exit 
Permits. After only one month they reached Bangkok/ODP office. With that 
occurrence I hope that you could help me to cause the same occurrence for my 
wife. Would you please, on my behalf, ask your UN ID Officials, who are 
now in frequent contact with Vietnamese officials, inquiring SRV officials 
the Vietnamese doctment of my wife, CRAU NGUYET IIH}. 

Sir, please accept in advance my deep appreciation for your help 
bringing about our unification. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 



July 8th, 1984 A.D. 

From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 
Prince George's Baptist Association 
6318 Princess Garden parkway 
Lanham, Maryland 20706 

TO: Phong Cong-Tac v~ Ngu6i NU6c-Ngoai 
335 Nguy~n-Trai, H6'-Chl-Minh City 
Vi~t-Nam 

Kinh Thua Qui-Vi: 
Dear Gentlemen: . 

Chung tOi r~t cam-on qui-v; ~a m6i g~p Ba ChAu-Nguy~t-H6ng 
We really appreciate your action of calling in Mrs. Chau 

t4i van-phong cua Qui-v~ trong b6n thang tru6c luc Qui-v; a~6c 
-Nguyet-Hong after receiving my January 10th,84 letter four . 

thO 10-01-84 cua toi. Nay bon thang ~a qua, Ba Chau-Nguy~t­
months ago. Now four months were passed by after that date and 

-Hong ~a bd tuc ho~so xu&t-canh cho Ph6ng Cong-Tac Nguyen-Du 
after she submitted more additionally requested papers to Phong 

ngay 14-03-84, hi~n Ba Hong dang ch6 sQ cuu-xet cua Qul-v~ nhd 
Cong-Tac Nguyen-Du on March l4th,84, she is waiting on your 

l6i ~a hda cua Qui-v~ di Ba duoc giay xu~t-canh 94P chong con. 
promise of examining her papers for her Exit Permit issued. 

Chung t6i hoan-toan trong.ch6 qui-v; giup-d6 Ba Chau-Nguy~t-
We are completely waiting on your helping Mrs.Chau-Nguyet-Hong 

Hong di Ba dd~c g~p m~t ch6ng-con vl Ii-do nhan-~~o di &on mu6i 
to meet with her husband and child because of the humanitarian 

nam xa-cach l'n nhau trong tinh-thuong gia-dlnh. 
reason, they are separated in more ten years long. 

Chung toi thanh-th~t xin Qui-v~ nhan noi day su kham-phqc trong 
We sincerely ask you accepting here our thanks "to resolve 

s~ giup-do' Clla Qui-v; trong viec giai-quy~t van-d~ nhdn-dao nay, 
this humanitarian quest. 

A I _ ' 

Tran-trqng kinh-chao Qui-vi, 
Respect~ully, 

~: (!i?aL {!1Jt;:; 
Muc-su Rev. Charles Chilton 



", 

From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 
Prince George's Baptist Association 
9430 Lanham Severn Road, Suite 203 
Seabrook, MD 20706 , USA 

To :-PhOng Cong-Tdo ve' nt}U6i nwio ngodi 
JJ5 Nguyen rrai, 86'Ch~ ~nh City 

-PhOng.Cong-Tao ve~nguoi n~o ngoai 
161 Nguyen Du, 80 Chi'Minh 

-So' Nrroq.i- V~ 
",,' ,," f' 

6 A Ze:r:andre de Rhodes, 80 Chi Minh 

Viet-Nam 

Ki~-thua Qui-Vi: 
Dear Gentlemen; , 

• Theo st!- hillu-biit oUa OOi, ohinh-quy'4n Vi~t-Nam dd 00 ohu-tPUOng nhQ.n-~ 
According to my knowledge, the Government of VietNam has the humanitarian 

eho phep nhung: ng:W:Ji Vi~t-Nam cblqo phep I'di dilt nudc di hdi-ng~i rJi:1ft¥o-d£oh 
policy which allows some Vietnameses going abroad in order to have their family 

t1oan- f::t!. gia-dinn. 1A?a tren can-ban ohirm-saoh niiy, tOi hdn-ht;znh {fIJi thU nciy 1:01. 
unification. Basing on the principle of this policy, I have a privilege to send 

Qul,-vj., rin qui-vj. giup-dtloho sa Chtlu Nguy~t Hong hi4n ctJ.-~ tqi 12 us 3 t.b.IO"ng 
you this letter to ask you please help Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong, residing at 12 10 • 

Vuo'"n-ChuJi, Quqn Ba, Thanh-phi" Hl-Cht-Minh, cO i:fU.qc g:idfJ :x:u4.t-cdnh va cdO gwy-tl; 
3 VUon-Chuoi, Quan Ba, Ho Chi Minh City, to receive her exit permit and all 

oon-thie't khao de' nSi Vit$t-Nam di MY voi "'¥c-di'oh dbd'n-t¥ gia-dinh. 8":80 :tin 
other related papers necessary in order to leaving VietNam and coming USA for 

t1oan- f::t!. gi:a-dinh aua bi ay aa'" dtJt?c n9P dtiiJ-dU 0" Q~n Ba, Thiinh-ph& 8a:Chi:'Minh, 
the purpose of her family unification. Her complete set of official papers asking 

vd dti d7Jt?c ohuy~n din PhOng Cong-Tao vir ngtlOi micf~ ngoa.i slJ'181 Nguyen Du, TPHCM.J 
for her family unification have been submitted to Quan Ba, TPHCM,16l Nguyen Du, 

vao ngay 24-11-1982. 
on 24 November 1982. 

sa Ch&u N~y~t Hong oung ao.- duQc phep ~p-adnh vao nubc MY vd danh-selch 
Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong has had the permission to enter USA and her name and-

aUng dj.a-ohi ow btl ay aung liti dU¢c Cao-VY Lien-Hifp-QulJa ve~ ngUbi ~-~n trirm' 
address also have been submitted to Vietnamese Government at HaNoi by the UN/HCR 

I I ~ r ~ 

vdi Chinh-quyen Ha--nf?i tIe :tin oho bd d:ut)o phep xuat-canh. 
in order to ask for her exit permit. 

ChUng-tOi rot kh&m-phr:w b~t aU' s¥ giup-dd" na:o ct1a qui~vf tzoong ville giJi­
We are very thankful for your help to resolve this humanitarian matter. 

A I .. I' A'" 

CjUye t van-dB nay. 

BO:s() ai~h kim: 
Enclosed: 
- Letter of Introduction 

NYo-su Rev. Charles Chilton 
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From: Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitland, MD 20746 

To: Mr. Donald I. Colin ~r .... ~ DL .... ~~ 
Director, Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58, Aro San Francisco 96346 

Dear Honorable Director Donald I Colin: 

I was moved by the news of the lmification of Elena &. Yuri Balovlenkov and. 
their two daughters. 

1be event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help from you 
for the unification of my wife and. me. 

After my letter written on March 26, 1985 (which is attached to this letter) 
lIlY wife still does not receive her Exit Permit from the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnana. 1be situation of the Orderly Departure Program charCes recently. 
American officials were allowed to interview those who hold ODP's LOI "Letter 
of Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. H;y 
wife's name is on that list with the serial m.JDber of VBWL t: 000354; and. her 
case m.JDber is IV 000046. Her nUDbers prove that her case is the earliest 
one to be considered by USA and. SRV governments. 

1bere were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permit from SRV but had 
their names on VBWL. When the American official asked the SRV official the 
Vietnamese doc\Ioent of those persons, the Vietnamese authority iJllllM!!Ciiately 
considered their case and issued their Exit Permits. After only one IDOrlth 
they reached Bangkok/ODP office. Wi th that occurrence I hope that you could 
help me to cause the same occurrence for my wife. Would JUll please, OIl .,. 

bebalf, ask our llJ alP Officials who ~ to Vietnaa inquire SRV officials the 
Vietrzzese doc".,.lftt of .,. wife, atAU tuJYBT 1IHl. 

Enclosed are: 
( 1) her Letter of Introduction (LOI) Case t: IV 000046, VEWL t: 000354; 
(2) the receipt, dated 13 Oct 1982, when she first applied for Exit 

Permit from SRV govemment/ 1bird District/HoChiminh City 8o:6542/GH; 
(3) the Invitation, dated 14 Mar 1984, of NguyenDu Vietnamese Office 

asking my wife for more proof docLments. 

Sir, please aooept in ad.vance my deep appreciation for your help to bring 
about our unification. 

Respectfully, 

1baDaS G. L. Lee' 

.. 







Interior Mini~lry 
. Public Security of Tay-Ninh Province 

No l22/LT 

Socialist Rt:'pL.~'lh': 01: VietNam 
!IJ.gc.rp~ngE;~c;~:_f!~~qQ~:.tIq.J?P!IJ.~~~. . .. ............ . 

! ORDER OF ACQUITTAL 

. I, Nguyen The He 
Function: Associate Di rector of The 'Public Security Office of Tay Ninh 
Basing on the decree of stopping procecution no date month ____ year ___ 
Related to the defendant: __ ~C_h_a~u ___ N£g~uLy_e~t~H~o~n~g~ _________________ ~ __________ __ 

Basing on the current laws, now 

GIVE THE ORDER TO RELEASE 

- Full name : Chau nguyet Hong alias: .::.C..:.;.a,::.:m _______________ _ 
born on date 16 month 1 year 1938 -------------

place of birth: Duc lap Duc hoa Long An 
place of living: 12 10 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi Phuong 5 Quan 3 TP 1I0chiMinH 

Occupation : house wife beingcnarged as relat~ng with organization 
against the Revolution 

The warden of the prison of Tay Ninh Province 

execute this release when receiving this order. 

This order is sent to the Head (Rector) of the Institute of 
Controlling People of Tay Ninh (VKSND) as a report. 

TAY NINH , date 8 
Sent to: 

- The Head,Rector, of VKSND 
For The Director of The Public Secu­

rity Office Tay Ninh 

-the 

- the 

as a report 
warden of the prison for 

execution 
to know Sealed 

defendant,when released, 
will report to 

- file 

Associate Director 

& Signed: Nguyen The He 

Have come to report to Public Security Office Phuong 5 
16/5/82 

Public Security Office PS 

Sealed & Signed: Tran Xuan Vinh 

This is to certify at Thomas Gayle L.Lee appeared before me 
this ,e~tl:..Zday of r-A.D.1982, and being duly sworn, states 
that t e translation t e above is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. This document is valid only when 

:~t;~ith t original document. ~ 

BETH BEATTY To. • ee 
Notary Public Slale of Texas 

My C~~~is5ion Expires February 9, 1984 
Bonded by L Alexander Lovett, Lawyers Surety Corp. 
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:: nl)" s ; y 0 f t r. t! I) r. 1 t 'i? ct 'i tat €;; 0 t ~ ,;11..: r .l..': c' 

~angkok, Th~1lcno 

~\ C ~ 0 t) ~,. 

To ~nom It ~~y Concern: 

ChAU NGUYET rlOuG 

veWI..'::QOOl54 

12 LO 3 ~U~NG vuO~ ~~UOL, C.3, 
T.P. HO CI'11 MIN:1 

11, 1(,;~3 

$u Q~an HOa Kt cho phep nh~n~ n~~oi co ten tr~n day dl 
eangkok, Thal-l~n, de nap don tal S~ ~~an ~y de san~ Hoa Ky, 
VOl· die", kl.fln ho dt.ooC kh~m Sue: khoe till Viet ~JClm, v:\ duoe: 
phong van Qua dal Qlen Cao Uy Lle~ Hl.~ ~uoe: O~C Trach Ty Nan 
CUNHCR). Chung tOl yeu ca~ gi01 th.m Q~t~n cap c~o ho Glay 
Xuat Canh cung nhun~ glay to Cin thlet de rOI VIet ~am.! 
The American Emb~ssy gIves per~is~lon for the ~~ove personS 
to co.e ~o 3angkok, Th.l1and to make a~pllcaticn at thiS 
E~bassy to ~o to t~a UnIted Stc.tes, proVl~.d th~t they have 
a medIcal e.~mln£tlon In VIetnam and an InterVIew by a repre­
sentitive of the UnIted N.~~ons Hi9h-Comm4~~10n.r ~or Refuge~a 
CUNnCR). Me request the authorities to Ij$Ue EXIt Permits 3nd 
the necessary documents to leave Vietn~~. 

Nhung nguol ke tren da duoc UNHCR d. n~hl toi tnam Quyen 
Vle~ Nam theo Oanh Sach Chleu Khan Nha~ Canh Hoa Ky.! 
The names above have be.n Submlttad to the VietnameSe author­
i ties by 'the UNHCR on the American VISi> Entry ilorking LIst. 

OOP-l 
1~!:' 1 
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Summary Statement about the case of Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong 

CHAU NGUYET HONG: she has the U. S. En try Pe rmi t in File No IV"O 46. AoMJ'iv,-;J 3'." 

DOB Jan 16. 1938: 
currently resides at 12 Lo 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi. Quan Ba. 

Ho Chi Minh City. Viet-Nam: 
she is married to an American citizen: Thomas G. L. Lee. P.O.B. 550. 

Suitland. Maryland 20746. 
She graduated from High School Teacher Training School of the University of 
Saigon. Viet-Name 
She taught Public High Schools on Mathematics. Physics. and Chemistry. 
She graduated from The University of Texas at Austin in Business Education. 
She taught Accounting for School of Politics & Business. Dalat University. 
She was in Tay-ninh Province to visit her parents by the time of the 
collapse of Viet-Nam on April 30.1975. Then. she came back to her home in 
Saigon and resided in her house. 
The authority from Tay-ninh Province came ~o her home in Saigon and tied 
her up. brought her to Tay-ninh and put her in Tay-ninh Prison from May 
1977. 
~ithout any trial or charge and by many protest4, of her husband. she was 
acquitted in May 1982. 
She applied for the Exit Permit to come to U.S.A. to be united with her 
husband in August 1982. She dounot have the Exit Permit yet. 

Please note: 

1. The following letters are-many main letters concerning her case. 

2. Please consider her case and request for her re-unification with her 
husband as soon as possible. 
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THOMAS GAYLE LYCTHUAN LEE 
P.O.Box 550,Sultland MD 20746 

October 11th, 1984 A.D. 

sit.: VNse POLITICAL PRISONERS 

To: Mr. POUL HARTLING, U.N.High Commissioner for Refugees,at N.Y. 
- his Representative at Hanoi, VietNam 
- his Representative, Mr.Pierre Von Gunter, at ThuDuc, VietNam 
and to: 
- Mr. Secretary of State George P. Schultz~ Washington D.C. 
- Mr. Donald I. Colin,Director of ODP, American Embassy,Thailand 

Dear Mr. POUL HARTLING: 

I am really encouraged to learn the news of Hanoi and U.S.A. on the 
matter of political prisoners. 
With this letter I would like to request you to be in charge of the 
following THREE Vietnamese political prisoners which happen to be my 
close relatives: my wife herself, my' sister-in-law, and my uncle. 

(1) My wife named CHAU NGUYET HONG, DOB 01-16-38, Case DOP No 0_6 
(issued in 1918), AVEWL Series No 35-.1, current address So 12 Lot 3 
Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HoChiMinh City, VietNam. 
She was put in TayNinh prison in May' 1911 for the Government charge of 
relating a so-called -political- rebellious action of my following 
sister-in-law, but in fact my wife had nothing to do with that 
so-called charge. After all, after FIVE years in the prison the 
Vietnamese government had to -release- her without any' jury nor court 
presentations. She was released on May 1982. She had the AVEWL No 
for a long time. And she has applied for the EXIT PERMIT for a long 
time too, but until now she does not receive any' interview for that 
purpose from any Vietnamese Officials at Nguyen-Trai Office yeti 
Could you please , for the sack of speeding her exit, include her in 
the political prisoner list with your effort of bringing her to unify 
with her husband, myself, and son. 
(2) The second case is the case of my sister-in-law, named CHAU MY KIM 
( I did not have her D.O.B. yet). She is being put in the political 
prison now. at wTrai HAM TAN- ( South VietNam). The Vietnamese 
Government charge her ,first of all, twenty years in prison, now five 
years in prison as a reduced number. 
Would you please include her in the political prisoner list with your 
effort to bring her here with us. 
(3) The third case is the case of my uncle named TA THANH CANH, my 
mother's brother, ODP Case No. IV 41131. He worked for the 'Secret' 
Agency of the Republic of VietNam, the Agency was in harmony'and in 
contact with the U.S. Agency at that time. As a result he was put in 
Vietnamese Political Prison from 1915 until 1983. Now. he and his wife 
reside at 231/20 Ngo Tung Chau, Phuong 11, Quan Binh-Thanh, HoChiMinh 
City. 
Would you please include him in the political prisoner list with your 
effort to bring him here to us. 

I do sincerely appreciate your humanity effort. 
Would you please let me know what to do in order to carry out my 
humanity responsibilties. 

Respectfully, 



• , 
THO~.AS GAYLE LYCTHUA}~ LEE 

P.O.BOX 550,Suit1and MD 20746 
Feb.8th, 1984 A.D. 

To:-Mr.Pou1 Hart1ing,U.N.High Commissioner for Refugees,N.Y. 
-his representative at Hanoi,Vietnam 
-his representative ,Mr.Pierre Von Gunter,at Thuduc,South Vietnam 
-Mr. Donald I. Co1in,Director of ODP,American Embassy in Bangkok,Thai1and 

Dear Mr. 
As the wife of an American citizen, my wife,named 

Chau Nguyet Hong, D.O.B.:Ol-16-38,Case No IV 046 (1978),AVEWL Ser.No 354.1, 
address: So 12 lot 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HochiMinh City, VietNam, 

has applied for the Exit Permit from the Vn Government but not receive it yet. 
( She formerly studied at the University of Texas at Austin,USA, from 1967 to 1971, the 
taught Business Accounting at Da1at University,Schoo1 of Business, from 1971 to 1975. 
With no reasons but the imagining charge of "relating to an organization against the 
Revolution", the Government of TayNinh Province, where her parent 1ive,went to her home 
in HochiMinh city to confine her in TayNinh prison in May 1977, then released her in 
August 1982 as the results of my pto.tests and her complaints and much prayers to God! 

Her application for Exit Permit is still lying in Nguyen Du "Phong Cong-tac Nuoc 
Ngoai'f_ after it was transfered from "Quan Ba" of the city. 

On December 12,1983 , the security of Quan Ba requested her presence to fill out 
certain paper. First, she thought it was for the Exit permit issuing process, but she 
was surprised because it reque~t~~_~~;tt~ fill out again the paper about her release, 
a third time, and. her Dame was~~~ist of the former Republic Government Officers 
who hav:e had-gone through the "re-education camps"!!! A youl;\8 North Viet official in 
that Quan Ba office ,a new official from the North, warned her that she has to go to • 
live and work at "the new economic zone Song Be". Too much surprised to her, she told h 
that she is wait~ng for the Exit Permit for re-unification with her husband and son.The 
official answered "Surely you will go to the new eco • zone Song Be, not America!!!!" 

My wife wrote me right away that event and request tbatyou would interEede for her 
:(1) not go to·the new economic zone, (2) but go to re-unify with me and her son. 

I agree with maD~ persons that the Viet Government not try to help the people but 
oppress and kill. My wife did not commit any guilties, not break any laws of the govern· 
ment, but had to be in prison for 5 years without any investigations or trials. Now,bei 
waiting for the Exit Permit which she has been promised to receiver she is under more 
oppression. Since the day of receiving her letter until now, it was 13 days passed. 
I did not receive her next letter as it would suppose to ( once a week one 1etter).I am 
ccr:.C',cnlir'g a1:c·ut her fate~ 

Because of til:-.:: fact, I Rub:nlt t.~ you this letter to you to ask for you .... actions 
to resr.ue ~er promptly. 

Than~ you very much. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 



, ~:·-,m: Thomas u. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitland, MD 20746 

To: Mr. Honorable UN High Conmissioner for Refugees 
Branch Office for Viet Nam 
60 Pho Nguyen Thai Hoc, 
Ha. Noi, Viet Nam 

Dear Honorable UN High Coamissioner for Refugees: 

I was moved by the news of the tmification of Elena &. Yuri Balovlenkov and 
their two daughters. 

The event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help from you 
for the tmification of my wife and me. 

It is about 13 years. I and my wife are separated since March 1975 one 
month before USA officially withdrew from Viet-Name I am. a US citizen. I 
have all legal papers for her to come here. 

Her name is CHAU NGUYET HONG; 
her current residence is 12 10 3 VuonChuoi,Q.3,Hochiminh city, Vietnam; 
her case number in ODP file is: IV 000046; 
her name is on the American Visa Entry Working List m.lllber: VE.WL 000354. 

[ Please see the attached copy of ODP's Letter of Introduction (1.01).] 
Her mabers reflect her case that is the earliest case to be considered 

by USA and SRV governments. 

She applied for the Exit Permit from Socialist RepJblic of Vietnam (SRV) 
since 1982. She was invited to the "NguyenDu Office" in 1984. [Please see 
the copies of these two dOCtlllents which are attached to this letter.] But 
she does not receive the Exit Permit issued by SRV government yet! 

The situation of the Orderly Departure Program is changed recently. UN 
HCR officials were allowed to interview those who hold ODP's 1.01 "Letter of 
Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. 

There were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permit from SRV rut 
had their names on VE.WL -the same case of my wife's. When the UN HCR 
official asked the SRV official the Vietnamese doc\lDellt of those persons, the 
Vietnamese authority i.JEediately considered their case and issued their Exit 
Permits. After only one month they reached Bangkok/ODP office. With that 
occurrence I hope that you could help me to cause the same occurrence for my 
wife. Would you please, on ID,Y behalf, ask your UN ID Officials, 'Who are 
now in frequent contact with Vietnamese officials, inquirinll SRV officials 
the Vietnamese docuDent of ID,Y wife, ClIAU NCJJYBT II:NJ. 

Sir, please accept in advance my deep appreciation for your help 
bringing about our tmification. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 



• 

July 8th, 1984 A.D. 

From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 
Prince Georqe 's Baptist Association 

Lannam, ftary~ana ~U/Ub 

To: Phong C6~g-Taq v~ ~gu6~ Nu6c-Ngoai 
335 Nguyen-Trai, H~Chi-Minh City 
Vii!t-Nam 

; , 
Kinh Thoa Qui-Vi: 
Dear Gentlemen: . 

Chung toi rit cam-on qui-v; da m6i g~p Ba Ch'U-Nguy~t-H6ng 
We really appreciate your action of calling in Mrs. Chau 

~ - ... ((I , I ' I ' t4i van-phong cua Qui-v~ trong bOn thang trdoc luc Qui-vt dd~C 
-Nguyet-Hong after receiving my January 10th,84 letter four 

tho 10-01-84 cua toi. Nay bon thang di qua, Ba Chau-Nguy~t­
months ago. Now four months were passed by after that date and 

,..' - A" ,..... ~.. ", (/I> -Bong da bo tuc ho-so xuat-canh cho Phong Cong-Tac Nguy'n-Du 
after she submitted more additionally requested papers to Phong 

ngiy 14-03-84, hi~n Ba Bong dang ch6 sQ cuu-xet cua QU1-v~ nhu 
Cong-Tac Nguyen-Du on March l4th,84, she is waiting on your 

l&i 4i hda cua Qui-v~ d6 Ba du~c giay xu&t-canh g4p chong con. 
promise of examining her papers for her Exit Permit issued. 

- \ 

Chung t~i hoan-toan trOng_cho qui-v; giup-do Ba Ch'u-Nguy~t-
We are completely waiting on your helping Mrs.Chau-Nguyet-Hong 

B6ng d&Ba dUQc g~p m~t ch6ng-con vl ly-do nhan-d40 di non mu6i 
to meet with her husband and child because of the humanitarian 

., _.... - -
nam xa-cach lin nhau trong tinh-thuong gia-dinh. 
reason; they are separated in more ten years long. 

Chung t6i thinh-th~t xin Qui-v~ nh~n noi day s~ kham-phijc trong 
We sincerely ask you accepting here our thanks to resolve 

, 1 "\. ' #0 l -j.. ,,' ,. ... 

sq giup-do cua Qui-V~ trong viec giai-quyet van-de nhdn-dao nay. 
this humanitarian quest. • 

Tran-trQng kinh-chao Qui-v~, 
Respect~ully, 

/d.: Oi:tJ (! Idfjc 
Muc-sd Rev. Charles Chilton 



• 
• 

From: Rev. Charl~s Chilton, Pastor and llission Director 
Prince George's Baptist Association 

Seabrook, HD 20706 , USA 

To :-Phong Cong-Tda ve,' ngU6i nucfa ngoai 
JJ5 NguYfin Trc:li" Flo' Ch~ Minh City 

-PhOngCong-Taa ve'ngUdi nuoa ngoai 
161 Nguyen Du" He;' Chi' l'trfinh 

-So' Naoq.i- V~ 
" A" r 

6 A Zexand.:roe de Rhodes" 80 Chi Minh 

Viet-Nam 

Ki~-thua Qui-Vi: 
Dear Gentlemen: 

.. Theo s~ hi~u-1:f:!,et aria tdi" ahinh-quylln vi~t-Nam dd 00 ahu-truiing nhdn-~o 
According to my knowledge, the Government of VietNam has the humanitarian 

aho phep nhuizg ngUtJi Vi~t-Nam dUqa phep rdi dO.t nuda di hdi-ngor,zi vr~a-dlah 
policy which allows some Vietnameses going abroad in order to have their family 

doan- t:Lf. gia-di:WZ. D$ tren can-ban ahinh-saah niiy, tOi han-h4nh glJi thll nay tdi 
unification. Basing on the principle of this policy, I have a privilege to send 

Qui-vi, xin qui-v~ giup-dcl aho Bd ChQ.u Nguy~t Hong kil$n au-n{/71- tq.i 12 1,1) 3 duting 
you this letter to ask you please help Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong, residing at 12 10 • 

VwJn-Chudi" QuCi.n Ba, Thiinh-pfu:f Ho:'Chl,-Minh, cO dz14a gidy xudt-aanh va acta gidy-tt;' 
3 Vuon-Chuoi, Quan Ba, Ho Chi Minh City, to receive her exit permit and all 

aan-thie"t khcia de" rdi Vi4t-Nam di MY voi rnzt,a-di'ah dOd'n-t1f gia-dinn. H~:so xin 
other related papers necessary in order to leaving VietNam and coming USA for 

doan- tl1. gm-dink aUa, bt:i cry aa .... dW?a nqp dciy-du 0" Quqn Ba, Th.anh-pM Ho:Chi~Minh, 
the purpose of her family unification. Her complete set of official papers asking 

va da ~a ahuye~ de~ PhOng Cong-Taa ve-ngUOi n~~ ngoai s~'161 Nguy§n Du,TPHCM, 
for her family unification have been submitted to Quan Ba, TPHCM,16l Nguyen Du, 

vao ngay 24-11-1982. 
on 24 November 1982. 

BCi. chQu N~y~t Hong aung aa· d:UQa phep n¥p-oonh vdO ntlba MY va danh-saah 
Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong has had the permission to enter USA and her name and-

aung d~-ahi aJa ba ay aUng lia- dU¢a Cao-UY Lien-Hi~p-Qu:Oc vi: ngUl;i ~-~n trinh' 
address also have been submitted to Vietnamese Government at HaNoi by the UN/HCR 

va£ Chi~h-quyen Hd-nqi de~xin aho bd d~a phep xuat-aa~k. 
in order to ask for her exit permit. 
,. ,,, I .. t.../. • A • J, • 

Chung-tOi rat k.h&m-ph~ b8t aU s7;t giup-dd nao aua qu't-v~ trong tn~a g-z,a't-
We are very thankful for your help to resolve this humanitarian matter. 

, 'II' ... 

quyet van-de nay. 

. , 
11o-so Clinh kem: 
Enclosed: 
- Letter of Introduction 

Tran-trpng kinh-ahao Qui-v~~ 

/J Re.P;~;;l;; ,;; Jl;//-
/Z-'/i/. LIU~~ L·fvvfu.~· 
~a-su Rev. Charles Chilton 



• from: Thorras G. L. Lee 

To: 

P.O. Box 550 
Suitland, MD 20746 

Mr. Donald I. Colin 
Director, Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58, APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Honorable Director Donald I Colin: 

I was moved by the news of the unification of Elena &. Yuri Balovlenk:ov and 
their two daughters. 

The event motivates me to write you for the JlWtX>se of getting help from you 
for the unification of my wife and me. 

After my letter written on March 26, 1985 (which is attached to this letter) 
my wife still does not receive her Exit Permit from the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam. The situation of the Orderly Departure Program changes recently. 
American officials were allowed to interview those who hold ODP's 1.01 "Letter 
of Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. My 
wife's name is on that list with the serial m.lllber of VEWL #: 000354; and her 
case maber is IV 000046. Her ntlllbers prove that her case is the earliest 
one to be considered by USA and SRV governments. 

There were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permit from SRV but had. 
their names on VEWL. When the American official asked the SRV official the 
Vietnamese doc\.IDeDt of those persons, the Vietnamese authority iDmedi.ately 
considered their case and issued their Exit Permits. After only one month 
they reached Bangkok/ODP office. Wi th that occurrence I hope that you could 
help me to cause the same occurrence for my wife. Would 10U please, QD.,. 
behalf, ask our lB OOP Officials who ao to Vietnaa inquire SRV officials the 
Vietnamese docuDent of my wife, CHAU NCIJYBT 1I:Nl. 

Enclosed are: 
(1) her Letter of Introduction (1.01) Case #: IV 000046, VEWL #: 000354; 
(2) the receipt, dated 13 Oct 1982, when she first applied for Exit 

Permit from SRV government/ Third District/Hochiminh City So:6542/GH; 
(3) the Invitation, dated 14 Mar 1984, of NguyenDu Vietnamese Office 

asking my wife for more proof doc\.lllents. 

Sir, please accept in advance my deep appreciation for your help to bring 
about our unification. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 



t 
PAUL S. SARBANES 

MARYLAND 

'

COMMITTEes: 

BANKING. HOUSING, ANO 
URBAN AFFAIRS ilnittd ~tgtts ~tnatt 

, 1 '0 ~"O:"fR ... A!'fE 

SlLveft 5PR:"4(j, MD 209 I 0 

13011589-8800 

FOREIGN RELATIONS 

JOINT ECONOMIC 

Mr. Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 

WASHINGTON, DC 205 to 

February 1, 1988 

Suitland, Maryland 20746 

Dear Mr. Lee: 

Enclosed the reply I have just received from the U.S. Embassy 

in Bangkok regarding the ODP application of your wife. I am indeed 

sorry that the response is not more encouraging at this time because 

the issuance of exit permits is in the hands of the Vietnamese 

officials. The ODP Program can issue a Letter of Introduction, which 

has already been done in your wife's case, but cannot influence the 

process beyond that. Should there be any change in this situation, 

I will try to keep you informed. 

With best regards, 

PSS/rkz 

Enclosure 





vi Chua Tr&i 
yeu-thu6ng thl! 
-gian. d~n n6i 
,ta ban Con mot 
~da Ngiii. hSu 
h~ ai tin Con 
ay khang h~ M 
mgt ma duac sll 
song Mi ddL' 

Giang 3: 16 

Nay. dn Qui 
vi. tin-nh~n 
Chua nie-sl! 
ChI:ist ,18 CIl.u 
Chua eua dOl 
minh dil' khOng 
bi hI! mh ma 
dt!6c sll song 
ddl dOi. 

VI~T-NAJ.1 

7309 Riverdale Pc, Lar.har:, Nar;!Zand 

Muc-su: Rev. ly c6nq Thu~n 



REV. T. G. LYCONGTHU~N LEE '$ 
P.O. EIalt S50 
Swlland. Me 20746 

Under the Gra~e of Cod tbe Son Cbrist Jesus. 
tbe Nen::y and Lov. of Cod ttl. Father. 
Ibe ProVidence of God tbe Hol, Spirit. 

... I • '" !Sa Khue Mlnl1 Tl1o, Cl1u T!cl1, 

H~I GIa-8i'nl1 TU-Nh'8n CI1I~I1-T"1 VI~t-Nam 

Xln Ii cho a'e~ cl1l~11 ~1.a-CI1I'" I1I~n tal cJa yO tOl nM saul 

CI1Au Ngu~t HS~g 
_I .... - _ ,.1. - ~ 

SO 12lo 39tl6ng VLi6n Chuol, Qu~n Sa, HO-CI1'-Mlnh, VI~t-N8III. 

,.. .... -
Tran Tr?"g cam dn Ba. 

, 
Nay klnh, 

T. G. lYcongth4n lee 



REV. T. G. LYCONG~ LEE $: 
P.O. Bolt 550 
SuiIland. MD 20748 

Under the CrA~e of Cod the Son Christ Jesus. 
the Nere1 and Lov, of Cod th. Father, 
th. 'rovideace of God the Hol1 Spirit. 

.....' 1 "" Ba Khuc Minh Tho, Chu T!ch, 

Hoi Gia-8l~h T~h~n Chl~h-Trl VI~t-Nam 

chAu Nguyet HS~g 
• A... - - .... , .. ,..- I .. sO 12 Lo 3 9\16ng Vtlbn Chual, QUl!n Ba, Ho-Ghl-Mlnh, Vll!t-Nam. 

~ ..... -
Tran Tr~ng cam dn Ba. 

I 
Nay klnh, 

T. G. LYcongth.ta..n Lee 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NA/'v1 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 000046 
------

VEWL • # _0003_54 ____ _ 

1-171 _x_Yes_, __ '1C 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Middle First 
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _CHA_U--::-___ _ 

Last 

NGlA'ET 

2. 

Current Address So 12 lo :5 Duong Vuon Chuol, Quan 3, H~hl.-Mlnh City, Vlet-NaM 

Date of Birth Jin 16. 1938 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CN1P 

Place of Birth Due-lap. Duc-hoa ....... g-An. South VI.W .. 

~of •• lOr In Bu.lne •• Accounting for 1ruona Chlnh-trl & KI~Inh· ) 
Sdl051 of Pblltlc.l & _I .... . 

. Vlen D.letiOC lala, tlilat .... Iverslty) • 

Dates : From May 1977 To May 8. 1982 ------
~ 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: Tho •••. G.yle I.,ycthuan Lee , Husblnd) 

Name 
P.O.Box 550. Sui tland. M) 207~; (301) 764-7114 (0) 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone Relationship 

.... & "'s. Willi. I. 'Ye. Adopted ftarenh 

.... & ..... A. W. Carbon. Adopted ~ta' Cou.lns 

~ts' •• l.tlve 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have no~ filed an Affidavit of R~lationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Marcil 7. 1988 

Date Preo;Jred: 



rage 2 
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CHAU NGUYET HONG 

f 5 "'''''- C- --RTUC·"'A·" A??T ... CAu 
.... ''''.A) : • d I"\,~J.':' :' :' ..It..1 .. '" J.... w J.. .'4 ,. _~:--:-~--::-____ ~~ _____ _ 

(Listed on ~a~e l) 

NAME OF DE?E~DENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES !:lATE OF BIRTH' RELA':'! C~l S E:? -", .... 
- ?A. 
tOE 

- .-
f '; ~ 

-

\ 

• 

-, 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f d1fferent from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



I , 
HOI GIA-DI~H TU-N~~ CHI~H-TRI VIET-N&~ P.O. BOX 5435 ARLI~GTON, VA. 22205-:52 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

5EX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (:~O ~Qpies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

CHAU NGUYET 

Las iIENe( Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) 
16 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 
.aoC-l~, ItlC-hcia , Long-An, VI!t-N_ 

Male (Nam) : Female 

.-
First (Ten goil 
1938 

Year (Nam) 

(Nu) : x 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : ;:·larried (Co lap gia dinh): x 
(Tinh tranq qia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

. 
sel

"12 t.O 3 euing ytJi;. thuSl, Quirt 3, ..a:.ch1-MIRh, .I~t-N .. 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) 2- No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From ('l'u): .1 1977 T.o (Den): !lay 8, 1m 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: I .... ... Tr,1 G .. Tlfth Tay-Nlnh 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

J ,! I - I PIOFESSION (Nqhe nghiep): G1ao-sU Ki-Tolltl. Tr~ng Chlnh-Tr! IUnh-Ooanh. YI" .,I...ftqc -i-4t. VI ....... 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai MY):~~~~~I~~r~s~lt~x~M~T_==as~at~A=u~"~I~n ______________________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VB) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VB GOVERHMENT (Trong chinh phu VB) po-aTi":"'ti""0-n--~(C:'Ih~u-c-vu--:)-:--6I-e-e!-------------

Date (nam): --------------------- ---------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. fDa co nap don cho ODP) : c& Yes (Co): 

IV Number~( S=-o--:h-o---""s"'o":") -: ~ 
No (Khong): -------

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (50 nquoi di theo) :~~"mu9~@~_~~ __ ~ __ ~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): c/o 6. I.a)6ng Y. Thu~' 
------------~-----------------171/1C ca sic. ~ I. Thinh-phO' KG-Chi Minh. YI!f.-II-

NAME 'ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 
~a. Gayle Ltc6npthuin .... 

'.0. lox 550, Suitland ... 20'746 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yea (co): _co __ No (Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): C~g 
----~~---------------

NAME 'SIGNATURE: ~~' 
ADDP.ESS , TELEPHONE OF nworutiiINy ~a. G. L. lite. P.O. Box 550. Suitland ... 20'746.(301'763-7114 (0' 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

Mon th (Thifi91 I Day (Ngay) 
3 /7 DATE: 

Year (Nam) 



?age 2 

I 
CHAU NG~ H6NG f (:'::'s:ed. c:: ;:;.~e 

NA!'11E OF DEPENDEN~/ACCOMPANYING ~E:ATIVES JA':'E O? 3:;1':':: -- ... "I -- ""',,,_ .... __ """f'-.... : ....... -,., .. "'-_ .... -_ ............... _- - -
?~ . 

IDE (kho"g Cd J 

. 
'V ~ 

" - I 

I 

I I 
~ 

-

I I 
I 

I • 

I 
i I I , 

DEP~l~DENT I 3 ADLRESS : (it' di:rert:r.t: fr0U1 above ~ 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



t 

Interior Ministry 
Public Security of Tay-Ninh Province 
No l22/LT 

Socialist Republic of VietNam 
!ijg~p~n~~~~~;_f!~~4Q~:.~,pp!ij~~~. . '. .......... ~ . . 

ORDER OF ACQUITTAL 

, I, Nguyen The He 
Function: Associate Director 'o'f The' 'PubTfc' "Se'c'uri"ty Ufffc'e 'of Tay Ninh 

Basing on the decree of stopping procecution no ___ date ___ month--year 
Related to the defendant: ___ C_h_au __ N~gu~y~e_t __ H_o_n~g~ __________ ~ __ ~ ________ __ 

Basing on the current laws, now 

GIVE THE ORDER TO RELEASE 

- Full name: Chau nguyet Hong alias: _C_a_m ________________ _ 

born on date 16 month 1 year 1938 -------------------------
place of birth: Duc lap Duc hoa Long An 
place of living: 12 10 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi Phuong 5 Quan 3 TP HochiMin 

Occupation : house wife beingcQaTged as relating with organization 
against the Revolutio 

The warden of the prison of Tay Ninh Province' 

execute this release when receiving this order. 

This order is sent to the Head (Rector) of the Institute of 
Controlling People of Tay Ninh (VKSND) as a report. 

Sent to: 
TAY NINH , date ~onth~ear~ 

For The Director of The Public Secu­
rity Office Tay Ninh - The Head,Rector, of VKSND 

as a report Associate Director 
-the warden of the prison for----··,,·· "'-. 

execution 
to know Sealed & Signed:. Nguyen The He 

- the defendant,when released, 
will report to 

- file 

Have come to report to Public Security Office ~huong 5 
16/5/82 

Public Security Office P5 

Sealed & Signed: Tran Xuan Vinh 

This is to certify at Thomas Gayle L.Lee appeared before me 
this i3~day of r-A.D.1982, and being duly sworn, states 
that t e translation t e above is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. This document is valid only when 
pr~ted with t original document. ~ 

L/ . e'I-A 
BETH BEATTY To. • ee 

~~ry Public Star. of Toxas 
My Com.,-.ission Expires February 9, 1984 

Bonded by L, Alexander LoveH, Lawyers Surety Corp. 
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eangkok, Th~llcnd 

To ~hom It ~~y Concern: 

C~AU NGUrET ~O~G 193t 

Addr~ss in Vletn~m: 12 La 3 OUON' VUO~ CMUQr, ,.3, 
T.P. HO CHI MINrf 

Sy Q~an Ho~ Ky cho phep nh~n~ n»~oi co ten tr~n d~y d1 
eangkok, Thal-l~n, de ~op don tal S~ ~~3n ~y de sang HO~ Ky, 
vo:&.· die", I<l..n ho dl.ooc kh,,1II s~c khoe t~l V 18 t ~am, va dwoc 
phon; van Qua dal. Clen Cao Uy Ll.en Hl.~~ ~uoc O~c Trach Ty Nan 
CUNHCR). Chung tOl yeu ca~ gi01 thorn Q~y~n cap c~o ho Glay 
Xuat Canh cung nhun~ ~lay to c~n th1et de r01 Yl.et ~am.1 
The American EmbasSy glves per~is~l.on 1~r the ~~ove persons 
to co.e ~O 3angkok, Th.l.land to make a~pllcaticn at thls 
E~bassy to ~o to t~. Un1teo St~t.s, provl.~.d that they have 
a med1ca~ e.a~l.n&tlon 1n Vletna~ and an lntervle. by a repre­
sentitive of the Unl.ted Na~ons Hi9"-Co.~~~~1.~"er·~or Ref~gev~ 
CUNnCR). •• req~est the authoritles to ljSUe fXlt Permits 3nd 
the necessary docu~ents to leave Vietn~~. 

Nhung nguol. ke tren da dwoc UNHtR d~ n~hl to1 tha~ Quyen 
V1e~ Na. theo Oanh Sach thl.eu Khan Nha~ Canh HOB Ky.1 
The names above have been sub~ltt.d to the Vietnamese ~uthor- . 
ities by 'the UNHCR on the A~erican Vl.5c. Entry ilorking Ll.st. 

oOP-r 
1 ~I ~ 1 

• 
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Summary Statement about the case of Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong 

CHAU NGUYET HONG: she has the U.S.Entry Permit in File No IV.~46. A~W4#3~~1 
DOB Jan 16. 1938: 
currently resides at 12 Lo 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi. Quan Ba. 

Ho Chi Minh City. Viet-Nam: 
she is married to an American citizen: Thomas G. L. Lee. P.O.B. 550. 

Suitland. Maryland 20746. 
She graduated from High School Teacher Training School of the University of 
Saigon. Viet-Name 
She taught Public High Schools on Mathematics. Physics. and Chemistry. 
She graduated from The University of Texas at Austin in Business Education. 
She taught Accounting for School of Politics & Business. Dalat University. 
She was in Tay-ninh Province to visit her parents by the time of the 
collapse of Viet-Nam on April 30.1975. Then. she came back to her home in 
Saigon and resided in her house. ' 
The authority from Tay-ninh Province came ~o her home in Saigon and tied 
her up. brought her to Tay-ninh and put her in Tay-ninh Prison from May 
1977. 
Without any trial or charge and by many protestA· of her husband. she was 
acquitted in May 1982. 
She applied for the Exit Permit to come to U.S.A. to be united with her 
husband in August 1982. She dounot have the Exit Permit yet. 

Please note: 

1. The following letters are.many main letters concerning her case. 

2. Please consider her case and request for her re-unification with her 
husband as soon as possible. 



• 

• • 

THOMAS GAYLE LYCTHUAN LEE 
P.O.Box 550,Suitland MD 20746 

October 11th, 1984 A.D . 

sIt.: VNse POLITICAL PRISONERS 

To: Mr. POUL HARTLING, U.N.High Commissioner for Refugees,at N.Y. 
- his Representative at Hanoi, VietNam 
- his Representative, Mr. Pierre Von Gunter, at ThuDuc, VietNam 
and to: 
- Mr. Secretary of State George P. Schultz~ Washington D.C. 
- Mr. Donald I. Colin, . Director of ODP, American Embassy,Thailand 

Dear Mr. POUL HARTLING: 

I am really encouraged to learn the news of Hanoi and U.S.A. on the 
matter of political prisoners. 
With this letter I would like to request you to be in oharge of the 
following THREE Vietnamese political prisoners which happen to be my 
close relatives: my wife herselt, my~ sister-in-law; and my unole. 

(1) My wite named CHAU NGUYET HONG, DOB 01-16-38, Case DOP 10 0_6 
(issued in 1978), AVEWL Series No 35~.1, current address So 12 Lot 3 
Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HoChiMinh City, VietNam. 
She was put in TayNinh prison in May' 1977 for the Government oharge ot 
relating a so-called ·political- rebellious action of my tollowing 
sister-in-law; but in tact my wite had nothing to do with that 
so-called charge. Atter all, atter FIVE years in the prison the 
Vietnamese government had to -release- her without any~jury nor court 
presentations. She was released on May 1982. She had the AV!WL 10 
for a long time. And she has applied for the EXIT PERMIT tor a long 
time too, .but until now she does not receive any~intervlew for that 
purpose trom any Vietnamese Otticials at Iguyen-Trai Otfice yeti 
Could you please, tor the sack ot speeding her exit, include her in 
the political prisoner list with your effort of bringing her to unity 
with her husband, .myselt, and son. 
(2) The second case is the case of my sister-in-law; named CHAU MY KIM 
( I did not have her D.O.B. yet). She is being put in the political 
prison now. at -Trai HAM TAN· ( South VietNam). The Vietnamese 
Goyernment oharge her ,first of all, twenty years in prison, now tive 
years in prison as a reduced number. 
Would you please include her in the political prisoner list with your 
eftort to bring her here with us. 
(3) The third case is the case ot my uncle named TA THANH CAIH, .my 
mother's brother, ODP Case 10. IV ~7737. He worked tor the 'Secret' 
Agency ot the Republic of VietNam, the Agency was in harmony'and in 
contact with the U.S. Agency at that time. As a result he was put in 
Vietnamese Political Prison from 1975 until 1983. Now:he and his wife 
reside at .237/20 Ngo Tung Chau, Phuong 11, Quan Binh-Thanh, HoChiMinh 
City. 
Would you please include him in the political prisoner list with your 
ettort to bring him here to us. 

I do sincerely appreciate your humanity effort. 
Would you please let me know what to do in order to carry out my 
humanity responsibilties. 

Respecttully, 

• 
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mo~.AS GAYLE LYCmUAN LE:: 

P.O.BOX 550,Suitland MD 20746 
Feb.8th, 1984 A.D. 

To:-Mr.Poul Hartling,U.N.High Commissioner for Refugees,N.Y • 
-his representative at Hanoi,Vietnam 
-his representative ,Mr.Pierre Von Gunter,at Thuduc,South Vietnam 
-Mr. Donald I. Colin,Director of ODP,American Embassy in Bangkok,Thailand 

Dear Mr. 
As the w!fe of an American citizen, my wi;e,named 

Chau Nguyet Hong, D.O.B.:Ol-16-38,Case No IV 046 (1978),AVEWL Ser.No 354.1, 
address: So 12 lot 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HochiMinh City, VietNam, 

has applied for the Exit Permit from the Vn Government but not receive it yet. 
( She formerly studied at the University of Texas at Austin,USA, from 1967 to 1971, the 
taught Business Accounting at Dalat University,School of Business, from 1971 to 1975. 
With no reasons but the imagining charge of "relating to an organization against the 
Revolution", the Government of TayNinh Province, where her parent live,went to her home 
in HochiMinh city to confine her in TayNinh prison in May 1977, then released her in 
August 1982 as the results of my pto.tests and her complaints . and much prayers to God! 

Her application for Exit Permit is still lying in Nguyen Du "Phong Cong-tac Nuoc 
Ngoai'!_ after it was transfered from "Quan Ba" of the city. 

On December l2,198l , the security of Quan Ba requested her presence to fill out 
certain paper. First, she thought it was for the Exit permit issuing process, but she 
was surprised because it request~~~T,to fill out again the paper about her release, 
a third ttme, and. her Dame was~~~lst of the former Republic Government Officers 
who hav.e ha4-gone through the "re-education camps"!!! A youq North Viet official in 
that Quan Ba office ,a new official from the North, warned her that she has to go to 
live and work at "the new economic zone Song Be". Too much surprised to her, she told "h 
that she is waitlng for the Exit Perait for re-unification with her husband and son.The 
official answered "Surely you will go to the new eco. zone Song Be, not America!!!!" 

My wife wrote me right away that event and request tbatyou would intercede for her 
:(1) not go to·the new economic zone, (2) but go to re-unify with me and her son. 

I agree with man; persons that the Viet Government not try to help the people but 
oppress and kill. My wife did not commit any guil ties, not break any laws of the govern 
ment, but had to be in prison for 5 years without any investigations or trials. Now,bei 
waiting for the Exit Permit which she has been promised to receive~ she is under more 
oppression. Since the day of receiving her letter until now, it was .13 days passed. 
I did not receive her next letter as it would suppose to ( once a week one letter).I am 

.II 1: t her fate.' CCI:.c.ern_y!g a (loU 

Because of til ...... .t fact, I Rubm.1t t·') you this letter to you to ask for you'" actions 
to rescue her prom~tly. 

Than~ you very much. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas G.L. Lee 



Fr:)m: Thomas G. L. Lee 
• • P.O. Box 550 

Suitland, MD 20746 

To: Mr. Honorable UN High Coomissioner for Refugees 
Branch Office for Viet Nam 
60 Pho Nguyen Thai Hoc, 
Ha Noi, Viet Nam 

Dear Honorable UN High Camadssioner for Refugees: 

I was moved by the news of the unification of Elena &. Yuri Balovlenkov 8l¥:i 
their t~ daughters. 

'nle event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help fran you 
for the unification of my wife 8l¥:i me. 

It is about 13 years. I 8l¥:i my wife are separated since March 1975 one 
IDOIlth before USA officially withdrew fran Viet-Name I BID a US citizen. I 
have all legal papers for her to caoe here. 

Her name is CHAU NGUYET HCID; 
her current residence is 12 10 3 VuonChuoi,Q.3,Hochiminh city, Vietnam; 
her case m.lDber in ODP file is: IV 000046; 
her name is on the American Visa Entry Working List m.lDber: VBWL 000354. 

[ Please see the attached copy of ODP's Letter of Introduction (1.01).] 
Her m.lDbers reflect her case that is the earliest case to be considered 

by USA 8l¥:i SRV governments. 

She applied for the Exit Permit fran Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV) 
since 1982. She was invited to the "NguyenDu Office" in 1984. [Please see 
the copies of these t~ doctments 10Ihich are attached to this letter.] But 
she does not receive the Exit Permit issued by SRV gove:rnlDellt yet! 

'nle situation of the Orderly Departure Program is changed recently. UN 
HCR officials were allowed. to interview those 1oIho hold ODP's 1.01 "Letter of 
Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. 

'nlere were cases of persons 1oIho did not have any Exit Permit frail SRV rut 
had their names on VEWL -the same case of my wife's. When the UN R::R 
official asked the SRV official the Vietnamese doctment of those persons, the 
Vietnamese authority innediately considered their case 8l¥:i issued their Exit 
Permits. After only one IDOIlth they reached Bangkok/ODP office. With that 
occurrence I hope that you could help me to cause the same occurrence for my 
wife. Would you please, on IIY behalf, ask your UN ID Officials, who are 
now in frequent contact with VietDalEse officials, inquirina SRV officials 
the Vietnamese ckoDBllt of IIY wife, awJ NaJYBT 1IHl. 

Sir, please accept in advance my deep appreciation for your help 
bringing about our unification. 

Respectfully, 

'nl0llBS G. L. Lee 
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, 
July 8th, 1984 A.D. 

From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 
Prince George 's Baptist Association 
6318 Princess Garden Parkway 
Lanham, Maryland 20706 

To: Ph6ng C6ng-Tac v( Ngu6i Nli6c-Ngoai 
335 Nguy~n-Trai, B~Chl-Minh City 
vi6t-Nam 

J ; 

Kinh Thua Qui-V~: 
Dear Gentlemen: 

Chung toi rat cam-dn qui-v~ di mOi g~p Bi Ch4u-Nguy~t-B6ng 
We really appreciate your action of calling in Mrs. Chau 

- ... " '" ,I" tti van-phong cua Qui-v~ trong b6n thang trdbc 1uc Qui-v~ dd9c 
-Nguyet-Bong after receiving my January 10th,84 letter four 

th6 10-01-84 cua toi. Nay bon thang da qua, Ba Chau-Nguy4t­
months ago. Now four months were passed by after that date and 

,..' ,... 1It...., ....... '... ", .. -Bong 8a bo tuc ho-sd xuit-canh cho Phong Cong-Tac Nguyfn-Du 
after she submitted more additionally requested papers to Phong 

ngay 14-03-84, hi~n Ba Bong dang chO sQ cdu-xet cua Qul-v~ nhd 
Cong-Tac Nguyen-Du on.March 14th,84, she is waiting on your 

16i 8i hda cua Qui-v~ «6 Ba dd~c giay xult-canh g4p chong con. 
promise of examining her papers for her Exit Permit issued. 

Chung t6i hoan-toin tr6ng.ch6 qui-v~ giup-d6 Ba Chau-Nguy~t­
We are completely waiting on your helping Mrs.Chau-Nguyet-Bong 

Bl;ng d&' Ba dUQc g~p m~t ch6ng-con vl Ii-do nhan-cf40 da fldn md6i 
to meet with her husband and child because of the humanitarian 

... 
nim xa-cach lin nhau trong tinh-thdbng gia-dlnh. 
reason, they are separated in more ten years long. 

Chung toi thanh-th~t xin Qui-v~ nh~n ndi day s~ kham-ph~c trong 
We sincerely ask you accepting here our thanks to resolve 

sq giup-dO cua Qui-v; trong viac giai-quy't van-d' nhdn-dao niy, 
this humanitarian quest. · 

A I _ I 

Tran-trQng kinh-chao Qui-v~, 
Respectfully, 

~(!t~(!Uc 
Muc-sd Rev. Charles Chilton 



, 
• From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 

Prince George's Baptist Association 
9430 Lanham Severn Road, Suite 203 
Seabrook, riD 20706 , USA 

~ 

To :-Plwng Cang-Taa ve' ngU6i nW5a ngoa1., 
JJ5 Nguyen r.nai~ 8o'Ch~ Minh City 

-PhOngCong-Taa ve'nguoi nu6a ngoai 
161 Nguyen Du~ Ho' Chi'~nh 

-sa' NfJoq.i- VZ:l ::r ;." , 
6 A le:rarzd.:re de ROOdes~ 80 Chi Minh 

Viet-Nam 
. , 

K 'nh .... h"' 1"1..' V' 1., -" ua "1:",1.,- 1-: 
Dear Gentlemen: : 

• Theo slf hi/§u-ffiet azla tOi., ahiith-quy~n Vi~t-Nam dd cd ahzl-truiing nJuin-~o 
According to my knowledge, the Government of VietNam has the humanitarian 

COO phep nhung ngUdi Vi~t-Nam dUqa phep rei;: d1it nude di hdi-ngo~i vi-~e-d£ah 
policy which allows some Vietnameses going abroad in order to have their family 

doan-~ gia-dirm. D1../a tren aan-lxin ahiruz-saah niiy, to"i han-hQ.nh gtJ.i thU ntiy tdi 
unification. Basing on the principle of this policy, I have a privi1eae to send 

Qut-v-?, rin qui-vi- giup-dd~ aOO Sd C'h&.u Nguy~t Hong hi~n cU-ngtf tq.i 12 l.& 3 dUOng 
you this letter to ask you please help Mrs. Chau Nguyet Rong, residina at 12 10 • 

Vuon-ChuJi~ Qu4n Ba, Thiinh-phcf Ho:Ch~-Minh, cO ~c 9'i1y .:z:u4t-ecinh ~ crJ:c gitly-tO-
3 Vuon-Chuoi, Quan Ba, Ho Chi Minh City, to receive her exit permit and all 

oon-thie"t khclc de' nSi Vi~t-liam di MY voi '"¥c-di'ch &'d'n-~ gia-diTth. Hd:s6 :r:in 
other related papers necessary in order to leaving VietNam and coming USA for 

doan- t¥ gia-dinh cua ba ail dit cJ:lit?e nqp day-dU 0 ~ ~n Sa, 1'hiinh-pM Hd:Chi~Minh, 
the purpose of her family unification. Her complete set of official papers asking 

va aa dzJt?c chuyen d8~ PhOng Cong-Tae vii- ngUdi n7idc ngoai s~' 161 Nguy§n Du, TPHCM, 
for her family unification have been submitted to Quan Ba, TPRCM,161 Nguyen Du, 

vao ngay 24-11-1982. 
on 24 November 1982. 

Ba C1ui.u Nguy~t Hong cung &:t duQe phep ~p-cxinh vao ntlbc MY va danh-sach 
Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong has had the permission to enter USA and her name and, 

aUng dfa-chi cUa bci ay cung di da¢c Cao-UY Lien-Hi~p-Qu6c ve·~i ~-~n trinh' 
address a1~0 have been submitted to Vietnamese Government at RaNoi by the UN/HCR 

I I. L r " 
vdi Chinh-quyen Ha--~i M rin coo bd d:tlQc phep xuat-canh. 
in order to ask for her exit permit. 

ChUng-tei rot kJuim-ph:u: b~t cU' 8~ giUp-dd ~ ruio cUa. qui!vj trong vii$/4,c gitli­
We are very thankful for your help to resolve this humanitarian matter. 

A' ,,, A' 

quyet van-de niiy. 

. , 
HO-8~ ainh kem: 
Enclosed: 
- Letter of Introduction 
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i rom: Thomas li. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitland. MD 20746 

To: Mr. Donald 1. Colin 
Director • Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58, APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Honorable Director Donald I Colin: 

I was moved by the news of the unification of Elena & Yuri Balovlenkov and 
their two daughters. 

The event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help fran you 
for the unification of my wife and me. 

After my letter written on March 26, 1985 (which is attached to this letter) 
my wife still does not receive her Exit Permit from the Socialist Rep.Jblic of 
Vietnam. The situation of the Orderly Departure Program changes recently. 
American officials were allowed to interview those who hold ODP's LOI "Letter 
of Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. My 
wife's name is on that list with the serial number of VEWL #: 000354; and her 
case m .. lIlber is IV 000046. Her m..mbers prove that her case is the earliest 
one to be considered by USA and SRV governments. 

There were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permit fran SRV but had 
their names on VEWL. When the American official asked the SRV official the 
Vietnamese document of those persons, the Vietnamese authority immediately 
considered their case and issued their Exit Permits. After only one month 
they reached Bangkok/ODP office. With that occurrence I hope that you could 
help me to cause the same occurrence for my wife. Would you please, OIl .,. 

behalf, ask our US ODP Officials who go to Vietnam inquire SRV officials the 
Vietnamese c::k.lctaent of my wife. awJ NWYBT RNl. 

Enclosed are: 
(1) her Letter of Introduction (LOI) Case #: IV 000046 f VEWL #: 000354; 
(2) the receipt, dated 13 ~t 1982, when she first applied for Exit 

Permit fran SRV government/ Third District/Hochiminh City So:6542/GH; 
(3) the Invitation, dated 14 Mar 1984, of NguyenDu Vietnamese Office 

asking my wife for more proof doc1..lDents. 

Sir, please accept in advance ~v deep appreciation for your help to bring 
aOOut our unification. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 



f.. PAUL S SARBANES 
MARYLAND 

COMMITTEes 
S!L'l£ct S,q!"oIG \>fD .t:G9~.J 

,301; Sd9-SeGO 
BANKING. HOUSING. AND 1Linittd £,tatts £'rnQtt • URBAN AFFAIRS 

FOREIGN RELATIONS 

JOINT ECONOMIC 

WASHINGTON, DC 20510 

Mr. Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitland, Maryland 20746 

Dear Mr. Lee: 

February 1, 1988 

Enclosed the reply I have just received from the U.S. Embassy 

in 8angkok regarding the ODP application of your wife. I am indeed 

sorry that the response is not more encouraging at this time because 

the issuance of exit permits is in the hands of the Vietnamese 

officials. The ODP Program can issue a Letter of Introduction, which 

has already been done in your wife's case, but cannot influence the 

process beyond that. Should there be any change in this situation, 

I will try to keep you informed. 

With best regards, 

PSS/rkz 

Enclosure 
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REV. T. G. LYcONo1'HUk4 LeE ± 
P.O. 101 550 . + 
SuiIIInd. MD 2074e 

Under the Grace of Cod tb the JeeRJ' and Loy e Son Christ Jesus. 
tb. Proyidence of-a:: ~d HthP! ratber, e 0 J' Spirit. 
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UY BAN, VAN DONG . 
""~DoCilo • 

lI,c 811, Truyla D.., vi TID Huu TIn Uah t~ Vl.t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITTEE 
For ImpNoaed Puton uad Chrtatlla. III Viet Nam. 

March 18, 1988 

The Honorable Senator Ed.ward M. Kennedy 
Chairman, SubcaJmittee on llIIIligration &. Refugee Affairs 
and, 
The Honorable Senator Claiborne Pell 
Chairman, CoIIIni ttee on Foreign Relations 

United States Senate 
Washington D.C. 20510 

Dear Messrs. Kennedy a.rxi Pell: 

First of all we would like to thank both of YaJ for your March 7, 1988 letter 
sent to Mr. George P. Schultz, US Secretary of State, for the cause of 
Vietnamese political prisoners which incbde the Christian ministers, chaplains 
and pastors many of who have been just released from the prisoner camps of 
Republic Socialist Vietnamese Government. 

I pray and wish that your effort will bring the justice to those who were 
inhunanly mal treated for more than a decade. 

Please do not forget the "200" still left in detention as well as thousarxis 
of Amerasians and American MIA's who are inhumanly maltreated continuously on 
the streets and in various prison camps. 

Please still do not fOI'lfet the new poB tical prisoners who were imprisoned by 
the Republic Socialist Vietnamese Government because of their believes and 
lives of clergies in their so-called "Freedcm" country. 

Your consciences and your efforts are well demonstrated by your actions and 
words. We sincerely appreciate them and support your efforts. 

Would you please accept here our appreciation. 

May God bless You. 

Respectfully, 

Rev. Ly Cong Thuan 
External Affairs Coordinator 

cc: 
~s. I{hue Minh Tho, President "FVPPA"; / 
Rev. Ng\l.yen Xuan Due, Chai nnan, 
Rev. Dang Minh Lanh, Internal Affairs Coordinator, 
FREEIn1 <XM1ITl'EE For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians in Viet Nam. 



: .~IA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 
.j 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH . . 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 
CH1u 

.. 
N6UWET 

Las i IENG( Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) 
16 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 
"'~l ... lclC-Ma , Long-An, vt.w. 

Male (Nam) : Female 

.-
First (Ten goi) 
1938 

Year (Nam) 

(Nu) : x 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Harried (Co lap gia dinh): x 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

c/o &. I..UItftg Y. Thu4t, 171/1C C6 1.1c. Qu~ I. Thlinh-pht) Hi-Chi' Minh. Yl,W. 

. 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ....!- No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): May 1977 '1'.0 (Den): May 8, 1982 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Tr,l 61. TI~ Tty-Nlnh 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

EDUCATION IN U. S • (Du hoc tai My): _T'he""'+..:::lh;.:.;l;.,;;ve;::;:,r,.:;.t:..::t .... y ,.:;Of.:....:.,:T .. = •• :;,...:..::t.:..,:l;::u.:.:.t:.:,;ln.:..... __________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVEmtMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-."I"'i"!""tl."I"'· o-n--:-( C=h=-u-c-vu-j-: -'-1.,.-.----------

_______________ Date (nam): __________ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. fDa co nap don cho ODP) : cb Yes (Co): 
IV Number~( S=-o--:'h--o-----s-oT") -: ~ 
No (Khong): ------

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~KMm~~9~ML/-_~~~~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): c/o 6. LU4ng v. Thu~t 
---------~------------171/1C eo- ale. ~ I. Thinh-ph& KO-Ql( Minh. YI~W. 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
Tho. •• 6ay 1. Ljc!n,thulf! 1M 

".0. lox 550, Sulthnd ... 207~ 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): ~ ---- NO (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi t.u nhan tai VN): C~g 
---~...--------------

NAME 'SIGNATURE: ~~l' 
ADDP.ESS , TELEPHONE OF IlIi!ORftildfy Tholl •• 6. L. 1M, ".0. lox 550, Sulthnd, • 207.; (301J"1U.711" (oJ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

Mon th (Thifl9'> ; Day (Ngay) 
3 /7 DATE: 

Year (Nam) 
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~ 

5. NAME OF PRI~CIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . CH1UN~ "6 . 
(r,fs~""d on .... "..-~ . , 

_ ... I..t_ ~a.~_ -I 

-NAl"w1E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE 0: 3!:\r:'~ ~E:;' .. :::~!S:::? --- -
?A. 

fIlE (khOr.g cJ ) 

I 
f 

I 

I I 
I 

-

I 
. 
I , 

DEPL:..i~DENT ' S ADLRESS : ( it' di:f'er~r.t frClm above~ 

6 . ADDITIO~AL INFORMATION : . 



A , " "" ..... 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMiliES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRA~ION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV II 000046 ------
V EWL • /I 000!5' ------
1-171 _x_Yes_, _~c 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ClM_U~ ___ _ 
Last Middle First 

2. 

Current Address c/o .... Luong Y. Thuat, 171/1C Co lao, Quan I, Th.,.h-phO Ho-Ch' ........ YleW. 

Date of Birth J.,. 16, 1938 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975} 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

Place of Birth Duo-lap. Duc-hoa ...... ....". So.\h VieW. 

II'rofealOl" In au.lne •• Accounting fol" 1~U9ftQ Chlnh-""I , 1C1 .... .,.h· , 
~1 of Pblltlc.l , lual,.. ••• 

. VI.., i.I:tiOC litd lIilat ... 1 .... lty) 

Dates : From May 1977 To May 8. 1CJ32 ------
~ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Thoaaa.6eyl. L,ycthu.,..... , Husb.,.." 
Name 

... 0 .... 550. Sui tland. IG 207~: 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

.... , ..... Villi. 1. 1tytI • 

.... ,..... 1. V. C.,.IIOft, 

LIen KI ..... 

--------------------------------------------

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category 1 of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Re1lationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Oat Preosred: 
\ 



Page 2 
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CHAU NGUtET HONG 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (FA) : __ ~~~~ ________ ~ ____________ _ 
(Listed on ~a~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING :iELATIVES DATE OF S!:iTH :iELA:IC~lSH:? -" 
.-.1 

. ?A . 
tIlE 

- _.-

.. 
, 

-
r 

: 
\ , 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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• 'Interior Ministry 
Public Security of Tay-Ninh Province 
No l22/LT 

Socialist Republic of VietNam 
!~~~p~n~~~~~:_f!~~~Q~:.~~PP!~~$~. . '. ............ . 

ORDER OF ACQUITTAL 

I, Nguyen The He 
Function: Associate Director of The Public security Off1ce of Tay Ninh 
Basing on the decree of stopping procecution no ___ date ___ month--year __ _ 
Related to the defendant: __ ~C~h~a~u~N~g~uLy~e~t~H~o~n~g __________________________ __ 

Basing on the current laws, now 

GIVE THE ORDER TO RELEASE 

- Full name : Chau nguret Hong alias: Cam 
born on date 16 month 1 year 1938 

place of birth: Duc laE Duc hoa Long An 

place of living: 12 10 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi Phuong 5 guan 3 TP HochiMinr. 
Occupation : house wife beingcnarged as relating with organization 

against the Revolutior 
The warden of the prison of Tar Ninh Province 

execute this release when receiving this order. 

This order is sent to the Head (Rector) of the Institute of 
Controlling People of Tay Ninh (VKSND) as a report. 

TAY NINH , date 8 month ___ 5_year~ 
Sent to: 

- The Head,Rector, of VKSND 
For The Director of The Public Secu­

rity Office Tay Ninh 
as a report Associate Director 

-the warden of the prison for 
execution 
to know Sealed & Signed: Nguyen The He 

- the defendant,when released, 
will report to 

- file 

Have come to report to Public Security Office Phuong 5 
16/5/82 

Public Security Office P5 
Sealed & Signed: Tran Xuan Vinh 

This is to certify at Thomas Gayle L.Lee appeared before me 
this ,e,~il.Zday of A.D.1982, and being duly sworn, states 
that t e translation t e above is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. This document is valid only when 
~t;::ith t original document. ~ 

BETH BEATTY T 0 .J.. ee 
~ary Public State of Texas 

My ~~ssion Expires February 9, 198" 
Banded by L Alexander Lovett, Lawyers Surely Corp. 
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• ~mb~s,w of th. Unlt9d ~tate~ of A~erlC~ 
!angkok, Th~11Lnd 

0ctODe~ 11, 1~~3 

TO ~hom It ~~y Conc.~n: 

ChAU NGUYET rlOuG 19 3~ 

Addr~ss 1n Vle~n~m: 12 LO 3 OU~N' VUON Chuor, (.3, 
T.P. HO CHI MINrl 

vewL';:OOu3S4 

Su Q~an H04 Ky cho phep nh~n~ n.~oi CO ten tr~n day dl 
!angkok, Thal-1~n, de nop don tal s~ ~~3n ~1 de sang Hoa Ky, 
vOl- di.~ klen ho d~oc kh~m suc khoe ~al Viet ~~m, va d~oc 
phong van Qua dal Olen Cao Uy Ll." Hl~~ ~~oc O~c Trach Ty Nan 
CUNHCR). Chung ~01 yeu cau 9io1 th.m Q~y~n cap c~o ho GIBy 
Xuat Canh cung nhun1 91ay to cr.n thl.t de rOl Vlet ~am.1 
Th. American emb~ssy gIves per"iS~lOn for the l~ove persons 
to co •• ~o 3angkok, Thalland to make a~pllcaticn at thiS 
e~bas$y to QO to t~. Unlt.d St~tes, provl~ed that they ha~e 
a medlcal •• amln~t10n In Vietnam and an lnterVI.W by a ~epr.­
sent.tiv8 of the Unl~.d Na~ons High-Go.ml~~10".r~or Re1uge.~ 
CUNnCR). We request the authoritles to 1~5ue fxit Permits and 
the nec.ss.r~ documents to lea~. Vietn~~. 

OOP-.t, 
1 ~I ~1 
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Summary Statement about the case of Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong 

CHAU NGUYET HONG: she has the U.S.Entry Permit in File No IV.046. A·...:w ... 1:tJ)~·l 
DOB Jan 16. 1938; 
currently resides at 12 Lo 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi. Quan Ba. 

Ho Chi Minh City. Viet-Nam; 
she is married to an American citizen: Thomas G. L. Lee. P.O.B. 550. 

Suitland. Maryland 20746. 
She graduated from High School Teacher Training School of the University of 
Saigon. Viet-Name 
She taught Public High Schools on Mathematics. Physics. and Chemistry. 
She graduated from The University of Texas at Austin in Business Education. 
She taught Accounting for School of Politics & Business. Dalat University. 
She was in Tay-ninh Province to visit her parents by the time of the 
collapse of Viet-Nam on April 30.1975. Then. she came back to her home in 
Saigon and reaided in her house. 
The authority from Tay-ninh Province came ~o her home in Saigon and tied 
her up. brought her to Tay-ninh and put her in Tay-ninh Prison from May 
1977. 
Without any trial or charge and by many protest.4· of her husband. she was 
acquitted in May 1982. 
She applied for the Exit Permit to come to U.S.A. to be united with her 
husband in August 1982. She dounot have the Exit Permit yet. 

Please note: 

1. The following letters are many main letters concerning her case. 

2. Please consider her case and request for her re-unification with her 
husband as soon as possible. 
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THOMAS GAYLE LYCTHUAN LEE 
P.O.Box 550,Suit1and MD 201_6 

October 11th, 198_ A.D. 

sIt.: VNse POLITICAL PRISONERS 

To: Mr. POUL HARTLING, U.N.High Commissioner for Refugees,at N.Y. 
- his Representative at Hanoi, VietNam 
- his Representative, Mr. Pierre Von Gunter, at ThuDuc, VietNam 
and to: 
- Mr. Secretary of State George P. Schu1tz~ Washington D.C. 
- Mr. Donald I. Colin, .Director of ODP, American Embassy,Thailand 

Dear Mr. POUL HARTLING: 

I am really encouraged to learn the news of Hanoi and U.S.A. on the 
matter of political prisoners. 
With this letter I would like to request you to be in charge of the 
following THREE Vietnamese political prisoners which happen to be my 
close relatives: my wife herself, my~ sister-in-law; and my uncle. 

(1) My wife named CHAU NGUYET HONG, DOB 01-16-38, Case DOP No 0~6 
(issued in 1918), AVEWL Series No 35~.1, cu·rrent address So 12 Lot 3 
Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HoChiMinh City, VietNam. 
She was put in TayNinh prison in May' 1911 for the Government charge of 
relating a so-called -political- rebellious action of my following 
sister-in-law; but in fact my wife had nothing to do with that 
so-called charge. After all, after FIVE years in the prison the 
Vietnamese government had to -release- her without any' jury nor court 
presentations. She was released on May 1982. She had the AVEWL No 
for a long time. And she has applied for the EXIT PERMIT for a long 
time too, but until now she does not receive any' interview for that 
purpose from any Vietnamese Officials at Nguyen-Trai Office yeti 
Could you please, for the sack of speeding her exit, include her in 
the political prisoner list with your effort of bringing her to unify 
with her husband , myself, and son. 
(2) The second case is the case of my sister-in-law, named CHAU MY KIM 
( I did not have her D.O.B. yet). She is being put in the political 
prison now. at -Trai HAM TAN- ( South VietNam). The Vietnamese 
Government charge her ,first of all, twenty years in prison, now five 
years in prison as a reduced number. 
Would you please include her in the political prisoner list with your 
effort to bring her here with us. 
(3) The third case is the case of my uncle named TA THANH CANH, .my 
mother's brother, ODP Case No. IV -1131. He worked for the 'Secret t 

Agency of the Republic of VietNam , the Agency was in harmony: and in 
contact with the U.S. Agency at that time. As a result he was put in 
Vietnamese Political Prison from 1915 until 1983. Now. he and his wife 
reside at 231120 Ngo Tung Chau, Phuong 11, Quan Binh-Thanh, HoChiMinh 
City. 
Would you please include him in the political prisoner list with your 
effort to bring him here to us. 

I do sincerely appreciate your humanity effort. 
Would you please let me know what to do in order to carry out my 
humanity responsibi1ties. 

Respectfully, 



• 
• moMAS GAYLE LYCmUAN LEE 

P.O.BOX 550,Suit1and HD 20746 
Feb.8th, 1984 A.D. 

To:-Mr.Pou1 Hart1ing,U.N.High Commissioner for Refugees,N.Y. 
-his representative at Hanoi,Vietnam 
-his representative ,Mr.Pierre Von Gunter,at Thuduc,South Vietnam 
-Mr. Donald I. Co1in,Director of ODP,American Embassy in Bangkok,Thai1and 

Dear Mr. 
As ahe wtfe of an American citizen, my wi~e,named 

Chau Nguyet Hong, D.O.B.:01-16-38,Case No IV 046 (1978),AVEWL Ser.No 354.1, 
address: So 12 lot 3 Duong Vuon Chuoi, Quan Ba, HochiMinh City, VietNam, 

has applied for the Exit Permit from the Vn Government but not receive it yet. 
e She formerly studied at the University of Texas at Austin,USA, from 1967 to 1971, the' 
taught Business Accounting at Da1at University,Schoo1 of Business, from 1971 to 1975. 
With no reasons but the imagining charge of "relating to an organization against the 
Revolution", the Government of TayNinh Province, where her parent 1ive,went to her home 
in HochiMinh city to confine her in TayNinh prison in May 1977, then released her in 
August 1982 as the results of my pto.tests and her comp1aints.and much prayers to God! 

Her application for Exit Permit is still lying in Nguyen Du "Phong Cong-tac Nuoc 
Ngoai~ after it was transfered from "Quan Ba" of the city. on December 12,1983 , the security of Quan Ba requested her presence to fill out 
certain paper. First, she thought it was for the Exit permit issuing process, but she 
was surprised because it request~~_~~ftt~ fill out again the paper about her release, 
a third time, and her Dame WKS~-~~lst of the former Republic Government Officers 
who hav.e had -gone through the "re-education camps"!! ! .A you!1'8 North Viet official in 
that Quan Ba office ,a new official from the North, warned her that she has to go to 
live and work at "the new economic zone Song Be". Too much surprised to her, she told h 
that she is wait1ng for the Exit Permit for re-unification with her husband and son.The 
official answered "Surely you will go to the new eco • zone Song Be, not America!!!!" 

My wife wrote me right away that event and request tbatyou would intercede for her 
:(1) not go to·the new economic zone, (2) but go to re-unify with me and her son. 

I agree with maDJpersons that the Viet Government not try to help the people but 
oppress and kill. My wife did not commit any guilties, not break any laws of the govern­
ment, but had to be in prison for 5 years without any investigations or trials. Now,be~ 
waiting for the Exit Permit which she has been promised to receive~ she is under more 
oppression. Since the day of receiving her letter until now, it was 13 days passed. 
I did not receive her next letter as it would suppose to ( once a week one 1etter).I am 
ccr.c.cT.nir'g a1:~ut her fate~ 

Because of th.:\.t fact, I Rubmit t'l you this letter to you toO ask for you'" actions 
to res~ue beT promptly. 

Than~ you very much. 

Sincerely, 

TholllaS C.L. Lee 



• 
• December 2nd, 1987 

From: Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitlarrl, MD 20746 

To: Mr. Honorable UN High Caanissioner for Refugees 
Branch Office for Viet NaIll 
60 Fho Nguyen Thai Hoc, 
Ha Noi, Viet NaIll 

Dear Honorable UN High Calmissioner for Refugees: 

I was moved. by the news of the unification of Elena & Yuri Balovlenkov arrl 
their two daughters. 

The event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help fran you 
for the unification of m,y wife arrl me. 

It is about 13 years. I arrl m,y wife are separated since March 1975 one 
month before USA officially withdrew from Viet-NaIll. I am a US citizen. I 
have all legal papers for her to cane here. 

Her name is CHAU NGUY1n' iI)NQ; 
her current residence is 12 10 3 VuonChuoi,Q.3,Hochiminh city, Vietnam; 
her case number in ODP file is: IV 000046; 
her name is on the American Visa Entry Working List number: VBWL 000354. 

[ Please see the attached copy of ODP's Letter of Int~tion (LOI).] 
Her numbers reflect her case that is the earliest case to be considered 

by USA arrl SRV governments. 

She applied for the Exit Permit fre:. Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV) 
since 1982. She was invited to the "NguyenDu Office" in 1984. [Please see 
the copies of these two doct.ments which are attached to this letter.] But 
she does not receive the Exit Permit issued by SRV government yet! 

The situation of the Orderly Departure Program is changed recently. UN 
HCR officials were allowed to interview those who hold OOP's LOI "Letter of 
Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. 

There were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permit fre:. SRV but 
had their names on VBWL -the same case of m,y wife's. When the UN HCR 
official asked the SRV official the Vietnamese doctment of those persons, the 
Vietnamese authority illllJlflldiately considered their case arrl issued their Exit 
Permits. After only one month they reached Bangkok/OOP office. With that 
occurrence I hope that you could help me to cause the same occurrence for m,y 
wife. Would you please, on .,.. behalf t ask your UN ID Officials, 1oiho are 
now in frequent contact with Vietna.ese officials, inquiring SRV officials 
the Vietnamese doc\aent of .,.. wife, CIWJ NGUYBT 1IHl. 

Sir, please accept in advance m,y deep appreciation for your help 
bringing about our unification. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 



• • 
July 8th, 1984 A.D. 

From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 
Prince George 's Baptist Association 
6318 Princess Garden parkway 
Lanham, Maryland 20706 

To: Phong C6ng-Tac v( Ngd6i Nudc-Ngoai 
335 Nguy~n-Trai, B~Chl-Minh City 
Vi6t-Nam 

; ; 

linh Tbda Oui-Vi: 
Dear Gentlemen: . 

Chung toi rit cam-dn qui-v; da m6i g~p Ba Ch'u-Nguy~t-B6ng 
We really appreciate your action of calling in Mrs. Chau 

,., ... ,," t,",,, 
t4i van-phong cua Oui-vt trong b6n thang tru6c luc Oui-v~ dd~C 
-Nguyet-Bong after receiving my January 10th,84 letter four 

thO 10-01-84 cua t6i. Nay bon thang da qua, Ba Chau-Nguy~t­
months ago. Now four months were passed by after that date and 

-Bong da b6 tuc h6~sd xu4t-canh cho Ph6ng 'Cong-Tac Nguyen-Du 
after she submitted more additionally requested papers to Phong 

ngay 14-03-84, hi~n Ba Bong dang ch6 sQ cuu-xet cua oul-vt nhd 
Cong-Tac Nguyen-Du on March l4th,84, she is waiting on your 

l6i di hda cua oui-v~ 46 Ba du~c giiy xu&t-canh g4p chong con. 
promise of examining her papers for her Exit Permit issued. 

Chung t6i hoan-toin trang_ch6 qul-v~ giup-d6 Ba Chau-Nguy~t­
We are completely waiting on your helping Mrs.Chau-Nguyet-Bong 

B6ng d6 Ba dUQc g~p m~t ch6ng-con vl ly-do nhan-d40 di ~dn md6i 
to meet with her husband and child because of the humanitarian 

nam xa-cach lin nhau trong tinh-thuong gia-dlnh. 
reason, they are separated in more ten years long. 

Chung t6i thanh-th~t xin oul-v~ nh~n noi day s~ kham-phqc trong 
We sincerely ask you accepting here our thanks to resolve 

sq giup-d6 cua oui-vt trong viec giai-quy't van-d~ nhdn-d~o niy. 
this humanitarian quest. • 

A I _ ' 

Tran-trQng kinh-chao Oui-v~, 
Respect~ully, 

~{aftl(!Uc 
Muc-sd Rev. Charles Chilton 
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From: Rev. Charles Chilton, Pastor and Mission Director 
Prince George's Baptist Association .. 9430 Lanham Severn Road, Suite 203 
Seabrook, MD 20706 , USA 

To :-PhOng C8ng-Tda v~' ngUbi nwia ngoai 
JJ5 Nguy€n rrai, Ho"Chi Minh City 

-PhOngCong-Taa ve"ngUdi nu6a ngoai 
161 Nguyen Du, Ho' Chi' Minh 

-So' Ngoq.i- V~ 
6 A l,exand:Pe de Rhodes, Ho' Chi Minh 

Viet-Nam 

Ki~-thua Qui-v~: 
Dear Gentlemen: 

Theo s7.f. hi~u-biet aria tOi, ahinh-quy'en Vi?t-Nam dd co ahu-truOng nJuin-~ 
According to my knowledge, the Government of VietNam has the humanitarian 

aho phep nhung ngUdi Vi~t-Nam dUqa phep rdi clIi.'t nude di hdi-ng~i vi-rrt;4.c-dich 
policy which allows some Vietnameses going abroad in order to have their family 

doan-tl.f. gia-dinn. Dt?a tren can-ban chinh-saah my, tOi htin-h4nh gfJi thU nciy tdi 
unification. Basing on the principle of this policy, I have a privilege to send 

Qut-vj" xin qui-vj. giup-dtJ' cho Bd C1uiu Nguy~t Hong hi4n au-ngl1. tq.i 12 1,t5 3 du';ng 
you this letter to ask you please help Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong, residing at 12 10 

Vuon-Chudi, Qu4n Ba, Thanh-pru;' Ho'-Chi-Minh, cO i.f~a gidy zudt-canh va cd'c giay-tt;-
3 VUon-Chuoi, Quan Ba, Ho Chi Minh City, to receive her exit permit and all 

aan-thie't kh&a de'rJi Vi4t-Nam di MY voi l'fTI!.a-di'ah t!odn-t'Ij, gia-diY.h. H":s6 rin 
other related papers necessary in order to leaving VietNam and coming USA for 

doan- tl.f. gia-dinh cua bii ail dit d~a ~p day-du 0 ~ Quqn Ba, Thanh-phi Ha:Chi!..Minh, 
the purpose of her family unification. Her complete set of official papers asking 

va aa ~a ahuye~ de~ PhOng Cong-Taa vs-ngUdi nW1~ ngoai s~'161 Nguyen Du,TPHCM, 
for her family unification have been submitted to Quan Ba, TPHCM,161 Nguyen Out 

vao ngay 24-11-1982. 
on 24 November 1982. 

Bd Chau N~y~t Hong eung 1Ja~ duQe phep n¥p-aanh vao nubc MY va danh-scich 
Mrs. Chau Nguyet Hong has had the permission to enter USA and her name and· 

cung &?a-ehi cUa ba. ay cung ad dU¢e Cao-UY Lien-Hi~p-QuOc vi- ngUt;i ~-~n mnh' 
address also have been submitted to Vietnamese Government at HaNoi by the UN/nCa 

, '. ~ , ~ 

vai Chinh-quyen Ha--nP!i M xin eho bd dtlqa phep xuat-canh. 
in order to ask for her exit permit. 

Chung-tOi rat kham-p~ b~t cU's¥ giup-dd·nao cUa qui~vj. trong vi~AC ~i­
We are very thankful for your help to resolve this humanitarian matter. 

A' ",' .... 
quyet van-ae nay. 

. , 
Bo-sd dinh kim: 
Enclosed: 
- Letter of Introduction 

Tnin-trpng kinh-.ahiio Qui-vf,~ 
Respectfully, 

;) . /;/ /' ,;://.?­
/f?i1. C,/ir!'1/f-;J L,(tduv 
~e-su Rev. Charles Chilton " 



". 

1987 

From: Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 
Suitland, MD 20746 

To: Mr. Donald I. Colin 
Director, Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58, APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Honorable Director Donald I Colin: 

I was moved by the news of the unification of Elena & Yuri Balovlenkov and 
their two daughters. 

The event motivates me to write you for the purpose of getting help from you 
for the unification of my wife and me. 

After my letter written on March 26, 1985 (which is attached to this letter) 
my wife stili does not receive her Exit Permit from the Socialist Republic of 
Vietnam. The situation of the Orderly Departure Program chaniles recently. 
American officials were allowed to interview those who hold ODP's LOI "Letter 
of Introduction" according to the American Visa Entry Working List. My 
wife's name is on that list with the serial number of VEWL #: 000354; and her 
case nt.Dber is IV 000046. Her m.lDbers prove that her case is the earliest 
one to be considered by USA and SRV governments. 

There were cases of persons who did not have any Exit Permit from SRV but had 
their names on VEWL. When the American official asked the SRV official the 
Vietnamese doc\Ioent of those persons, the Vietnamese authority i..anediately 
considered their case and issued. their Exit Permits. After only one IIIOIlth 
they reached Bangkok/ODP office. With that occurrence I hope that you could 
help me to cause the same occur~ for my wife. Would you please, OIl .,. 

behalf, ask our U9 OOP Officials who .0 to Vietnaa inquire SRV officials the 
Vietnamese doouDent of .,. wife, awJ NWYBT JIHl. 

Enclosed are: 
( 1) her Letter of Introduction (LOI) Case #: IV 000046, VEWL #: 000354; 
(2) the receipt, dated 13 Oct 1982, when she first applied for Exit 

Permit from SRV government/ Third District/Hochiminh City So:6542/GH; 
(3) the Invitation, dated 14 Mar 1984, of NguyenDu Vietnamese Office 

asking my wife for more proof doc\Ioents. 

Sir, please accept in advance my deep appreciation for your help to bring 
about our unification. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas G. L. Lee 
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Mr. Thomas G. L. Lee 
P.O. Box 550 

WASHINGTON, DC 20510 

February 1, 1988 

Suitland, Maryland 20746 

Dear Mr. Lee: 

Enclosed the reply I have just received from the U.S. Embassy 

in Bangkok regarding the ODP application of your wife. I am indeed 

sorry that the response is not more encouraging at this time because 

the issuance of exit permits is in the hands of the Vietnamese 

officials. The ODP Program can issue a Letter of Introduction, which 

has already been done in your wife's case, but cannot influence the 

process beyond that. Should there be any change in this situation 9 

I will try to keep you informed. 

With best regards 9 

PSS/rkz 

Enclosure 
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